i-Needle Lockstitch Straight Button-Holing
Industrial Sewing Machine

BE—AHEREO RN HDID Y
LBH-761-LBH-762-LBH-763

& Subclasses

PARTS LIST

BE7610TOPJA
No.0029-16




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

~

. An asterisk { %) means that the corresponding part 15 changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
CAsg to 2017 and TE02," refer to the TNote” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

. Codes on the "0 ty" colummn

« Fach numeral indicates the number of parts required.

01 and Y207 indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that construcls an assembly part.

. Dotted Hnes on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

=y YRR TREB LT

Notefili=3
)R b ARG, 2 RBOIME, DR :
Ofcr i, WEEL L 001 20O, RS (B - 2ELET,
VAL FHERAL AR L T A TS TR AL E 2B 2T,

>

A B A bt Py — R MR T H L D L £

"

" OBME IBM IS,

g

WEAT VB ARt v w fHE, BIEOPREFER LT, AMEEE L GEMS AR TH S I 2T EE

L.




CONTENTS
H @&

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SBER-ARERTEGR C |
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS |
ERRREGE. ... 3 |
3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS |
ICEE-FERRE 5 |
4. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS |
SOAERIE . o 7 |
5. WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS |
MR UBME . | |
6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
SeaEtReh eI . R
7. OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPQONENTS
AN USRRERE. .. 13
8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
B L 15
9. THROATPLATE & BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
FER-TRGIVBIR 18
10. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS
AZNERBGR 17
11, FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS
FALCBEL AR 19
12. STOP MOTION COMPONENTS
EERREME o o2
12. TRIPPING LEVER & STARTING LEVER COMPONENTS
FWEE-REY - 0MF A 23
14, LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
I b ®BAR 25
15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FBFRIR 27

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES
BT LS AHBIEG

TLBR7BYK 29 8. LBHIE2V(2) ... .. . . . 35
2.LBHIBYW 029 9. LBH-763-D ... 37
3.LBH762.K . 2% 100 LBH763-K L. B ¥ 4
4. LBH-762-D ... ... ... .. . 29 11 LBH-763.T (W R}
5 LBH-762-T () ... ... 3 120 LBW763-T (2} .. ... ... 39
6 LBH-762-T{2) ........ ... 33 13, LBHT763v (L) .. I X
7.LBH762V (1) S.034 340 LBH763 NV {2y oL 43

17. EXCHANGING PARTS
RHRER A
1. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GEARS
TREmE-RE o R V:)
2. TABLE OF MOTOR PULLEYS
T F T = ——%® O U -
3. TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES
AABBEE L .45
18. SPECIAL ORDERPARTS
158 RS
. THREAD STAND COMPONMNENTS
FICFEAEBE o o 46
2. TAPE REEL COMPONENTS
FTREBEE .47
3 NEEDLE SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
FERET L MR N
4 BUTTON-HOLING MEASURING GAUGES
Y eREEAr -
5 KNIFE FOR SPECIAL
RV A L a7

i

........ ¥

...... ... 47

7 SAFETY GUARD COMPONENTS
e e B B -

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

= L Y £

a7




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRER - MR R E




REF NG HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICON T R 0ty
1 B1112-761-000  FACE COVER A 4% i
2 #01  B1112-761-00A FACE COVER A42 1
3 $8-4111415-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=14 2
4 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FACEYY 11/B440 L=8 1
5 B1123-581-000 _ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER O1L GUARD FUE™ VAT~ 1
8 201 R1123-771-000  BALANCE COVER FUL VIR - 1
7 $$-4000515-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FATEY §/84-40 L= 2
8 B1112-761-000-A LEFT SIDE COVER AT GPAVIAT - 1
9 #01  B1113-761-00A-A LEFT SIDE COVER LYT U RIER" 1

10 $5-4110915-SP. _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT 3T 11/64-40 L=9 3
11 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY :
12 B1117-761-000  OIL FELT PUUTT TINEENA 71 2
13 B1109-761-000  TOP COVER FRONT YUE-AY TOVTUIA - 1
14 #01  B1109-761-06A  TOP COVER FRONT Y 3R VT N - 1
15 $5-4111815-SP__ SCREY IATEY" 11/64-40 L=1a 3
1% B3118~562-F00  THREAD RELEASE PIN ey f
17 B1111-781-000  HINGE PIN SPRING F1-22F" ERTIATR 1
18 81110-751-000  OILING HOLE COVER $2-2 23" 1
19 B1103-761-000  TOP COVER PR P VR T 1
20 #01 _ B1103-761-004  TOP COVER YT AV 1
21 $5-7112420-5P  SCREW 11/B4-40 L=24 CAEIFYT 11/64-40 [=24 5
22 B1108-761-0060  TOP COVER PGSITION PIN YU F-RUBAT - LSy 2
23 B1104-761-060  TOP COVER GASKET YRRV AR A0 YR 1
24 TA~0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG FEy 2
25 SS-7111210-8P _ SCREW 11/64-40 1=12.8 TALIEY 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
26 R1106-761-000 GEAR CASE COVER BIAYTRT BN - 1
27 #01  B1106-781-00A GEAR CASE COVER LA ATIN - 1
28 SD-0640241-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 2.4 YUuRYS D=6 35 H=2. 4 1
29 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 15 Atz ]
20 B1131-761-000___QIL_FELT 2= _PITRECA TR 2
31 PS-0600402-00  SPRING PIN BX40 277 Y 6. 0X40 i
32 B1120-352-000  BALL SCREV PICTONE 1
23 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 BYRTHYE 3/16-28 1
34 B1116-761-000  SIDE COVER (C) F=h UUAVEAT- C 1
35 #01  B13118-781-004  SIDE COVER (OO FrA AR () 1
36 B1124-781-000  FRAME SIDE COVER (C) GASKET Pk UBAVEAT - CA°YEY 1
37 $S-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATEF 11/64-40 L=8 4
38 B11319-761-000  MACHINE ARM SUPPORT RCD Pob - 1
g #01  B1119-763-G0A  MACHINE ARM SUPPORT ROD PebyFan 1
40 B1120-781-00¢ _ PIN Loy 1
41 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 FARYS 11/54-40 L=5 1
42 B1118-761~0C0  RYBBER CUSHION Pl Y7224 1
43 B1130-761-000-A FRAME SIDE COVER (R) THAVENS - (B} 1
44 #01  B1130-761-00A-A FRAME SIDE COVER (B) UHAVEN - (B) 1
45 S$S-4110715-$P___SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IATEYT 11/684-40 L=7 1
48 S5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY" 11/84-40 L=8 1
47 B1115-761-000  SIDE COVER (B) P=h PIAVERT~ B 1
48 801 B11315-761-004 SIDE COVER (B) Fn) D AVEN - (B) 1
48 $5-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/54-40 L=g AR 11/64-40 L=§ 4
5¢ B1114-761-000 _ SIDE COVER (A} Toh RN - A 1
51 #01  B1114-781-004 SIDE COVER (A) Foby AN (A) 1
52 B2926-761-000  HARD STOP LATCH YIRT- AVRTA 2RYNC - 1
53 $5-41310815-SP  SCREY 11/84-40 L=8 FATEYS 11/64-40 1=8 4
54 B1129-761-00C¢  SIDE COVER (A) YIAVIRT - A 1
55 201 B1129-781-004  SIDE COVER (A) DI (A) 1
56 S§-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/64~4C 1=9 14785 11/84-40 L=9 2
57 B1121-761-000  BED SLIDE A S A L 1
58 B1162-771-004  BED SCREW STUD, A ATbSFa {A) 2
59 B1127-761-000  BELT GUARD AT KRN = 1
50 801 B1127-761-00A  BELT GUARD ATRREA - 1
51 B1128-781-000  BELT GUARD SPRING AMVEAT- RantR 1
82 $5-7110510~SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 2REIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
63 B1137-761-0AC  BELT GUARD HINGE ASH. ARRMIAT - BV h3 2
B4 SS-7621040-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-32 L= 9.5 LIRS 8/16-32 L=9.5 8
65 S§S-0156830-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 1.=68 OYRTETRE 15/64-28 L=68 4
B8 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6,2X13X1 EIITE 8. 2X13K1 4
87 B1125-761-000  RUBBER CUSHIDN P RIS, 4
B8 $$-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=10 FAEYS 11/84-40 L=10 4
50 B1122-761-000  KINGE HOLDER EuyT Y 2
70 #01  B1122-761-00A  HINGE HOLDER CVT YTy o
71 B1120-761-000 PIN oy 5
73 SS-9152130-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.5 HYFIET AL 15/64-28 4
73 YP-0621016-8D  WASHER §.2X13X1 ESETH R 6L 2X1 3% 4
74 B1105-761-000-4 MACHINE BASE A 1

75 201 B1105-761-00A-A MACHINE BASE o E977A" % i
76 B1133-761-000  MACKINE BASE FELT PAD b AT R IR 4
77 ¥P-0B12056-50  VASHER 5.1X18.5%2 E9ETHR AL 1X18.5XK2 i
78 NS~6150430-5F  RUT 15/64-28 EETEIE 15/64-28 4
1

T4

81135-352-000

Note { {EED )#01

01l GUAGE

...... FOR HEBAN WHITE

-2

FANE 0"

Py T A b




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
+6&AA 1%




B1206~761-0A0

ARM SHAFT BUSHING REAR ASH.

WIITY DIWARN B3

REF.HO  KOTE PART NG, DESCEIPTICH A INRW
1 B12G1-761-000-A MAIN SHAFT 29y h 1
Q 81409-761-000  COIL WICK HOLDER ARS =508 a2y 141 1
3 53-7000510-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.8 REIEST 9/64-40 L=4.8 4
4 €Q-3030000-00  0TL WICK £ 0.8
2 B1404-761-000 _ HINGE STUD P 1
6 35-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 BT 15/04-28 L=10.5 1
7 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW ERTYRYT 1
8 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY SR RATPYYET Z
8 B1204-761-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTING RO AET - Bayhayes 1

0 B1203-761-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK NiET-539% i

il B1801-761-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Yug Fve™y 73 1
1% B1147-1£5-000  OIL WICK SNAP RING IALvapy 491 i
13 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE ETI-h AT 3.1
14 B1202-761-000  COUNTERWEIGHT JFAFEY !
15 55-7081750-TF _SCREW 9/32-28 1=18.5 IACHEST_9/32-28 1=15.5 i
j 55-8680940-5PF  SCREW  9/32-28 L= 9.0 FAEDT §/32-28 L=0 i
S5-8660610~TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MDY 1/4-40 L=5 1
S5-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARDT 1/4-40 1=4.5 1
B1213-761-0A0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM., FRONT R AT i
CQ-303000C-00 __OIL WICK 9y .10
TA-0300503-R0  PLUG bAgY D=3 L=4.5 {1
S5-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARYT 15/64-28 L=Y 1
B1203-012-000  QIL FELT PRI 2TARL TIAE 1
CU-3030000-00  DIL WICK A9y 8.1
82720-701-0AG  KNIFE BAR CONNECTIKG RCD ASH, AZ _9RT-09b M3 ]
CU-3030000-00  OIL WICK 2UY 0.2
B2722-761~-000  KNIFE BAR DRIYING ECCENTRIC A2 T !
55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
31209-761-A00-4 DIL SEAL RING FITHRTA 24N~ i
Bla0o-761-000-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. INTERMEDIA T FhAR i
35-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bigdT 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
B2920-761-0A0  WORM ASH, gt-h 73 1
S3-8680610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
B1209-761-B00  DIL SEAL RING (B) FITHETA AAND-R i
B3208-761-00C _ BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY ARTR REYHT AT I
SS5-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 =11 TEEIRYT 16/64-28 L=11 2
C5-1471218B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=! AARGY D=14.72 W=12 43 H
S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 {23

Note ( @& J801..... SELECTIRG PART

AT i ey e
}éS%‘H ’JEHEJ

1
CU-30320000-00_ QTL WICK a2y 0,12
55-815115G~SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 MA2yT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
B3541-012-000  QIL VICK Futz- auy 1
B3538-112-000  CORD HKOLDER NER A & 1
S3-7110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 1=7 LTS 11/64-40 L=7 1
BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE Rty I N o 0.1
B1135-761-000  REAR BUSHING OIL FELT HOLDER JYRARL JINE 9F i
47 B1208-761-000  IDLER PULLEY B-2777 ) 4
48 B1210-761-000  BALL BEARING B-2777 =1 AT Z
- 49 B1207-761-0A0-A LOV SPEED PULLEY ASM. F47 =Y 1
20 53-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PARYT _15/64-28 =15 (22
51 #01  B1221-771-00C  MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER () BITTE AZARIIVY- B T=1.2 1
Y B1211-761-000-C DRIVING PULLEY =77y 1
53 #01  B1224-771-00A  SCREW (&) MW~ FI-EYE Y MRV A 1
54 B1210-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOC ATy hAESY g 2
55 B1d31-771-000  STCP CAM PRESSURE SPRING SYRTyA- FUIIEATR I
56 B1212-232-00C  BAKELITE SEGHENT RATY AT-Y i
57 S5-7660510-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 TRLIRET 1/4-40 [=5 I
58 S5-8660512-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 1L=5 FARET 1/4-40 =5 1
58 BI1Z08-771-000  STOP MOTION CAM YvETY oy 1
G0 B1209-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN YRR uh BTy 1
81 B1212-761-000  BRAKE CAM AR T 1
62 S5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 FIFYT 11/64-40 1=8.5 3




gt

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
UA R ]l




REF.NO  NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOH - Uy
1 B1302-761-0A0  GEAR CASE ASM. PINITAR -3 B3 i
Z 38-8152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oyReET A 15/64-28 {1
3 S5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 aypET A 15/64-28 L=11 (1 |
4 B1310-012-00¢  OIL SEAL (A) 1A=k A 1 |
b B1311-012-00G  OIL SEAL (B) TR B 1 ‘
8 B1312-012-000  9IL SEAL (D) FANI-4 1 |
7 B1306-165-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASH. BEAYTAT YT E-0T 93 1 |
8 B1306-1565-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER TIRENT R B3 {1 i
9 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. TINENTTRT ATA B3 {1) ;
10 35-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 bARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2} I
11 B1306-155-0A0  PINIODN ASM, YIHEAIT AT Y- B3 {1 i
12 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 =8 PARYT 1/4-40 1=8 (23 |
B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER JEMENTTRT H3 (1) |
B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE YRFEATTAR AT A3 {1}
5:5-8660810-TP__ SCREW 1/4-40 =8 PAEYT 1/4-40 =8 (22
B1308-155-0AC  PINTON ASH. BEADTAT Ya- B3 5y
S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 =8 PR 1/4-40 1=8 {2)
81301-761~000-A UPRIGHT SHAFT FFITH 1
B1363-761-040  BUSHING ASM., UPPER 2TV WIARE U3 1
£Q-2020000-00 _ 0IL WICK ] 0.1)
B1304-761-0A0  BUSHING ASM., LDVER 2V YRARN Y3 i
CG-2020000-00  OIL VICK a3y (0.1}
S5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L3gsT 15/64-28 L=11.5 2
CU-3030000-00  9IL WiCK 2IY 0.5
25 #01 B1810-761-0BA _ _ROBBIN CASE ASH. A e B E i
28 B1814-761-000  SPRING EARNAE LS T A S E (1
27 B1802-761-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, RE IRITY AUNARA ]
28 C4-3030000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0.5
29 55-3150710-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
3¢ B3506-761-000  OIL WICK HOLDER IR ARNDTRT YUY 1
31 38-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2RIV 11/64-40 L= 5 1
32 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1§ $ 0% 1
33 #02  B1448-761-CA0  PINION ASHM. HOFURE S EVERY VA E L E i
55-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=§ (23
B1803-761-000  RUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YRITY hARh
55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7

B3541-581-040
B1801-761-000
33527-112-000
B3535-081-000

HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASH.
HODK DRIVING SHAFT

PLATE SPRING

HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW

AT 15/64-28 L=7
7 2I-F3-1Y T %
¥EYTY

2F- FA-2Y FITIY RANTR
A2 2y3-$9-¥y 3y

-
3
3

B3537-581-000

B1811-781-000-4

55~4110715-8P
B1804-761-0A0
£0~2520000-00

PGSITIONING SCREV

0IL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER
SCREW 11/84-40 L=7
BUSHING ASM., FRONT
01L_WICK

FA-1Y 79I 3F4FI
BRRIFLTTAFARY
ARV 11/64-40 L=7
S SR B & -3 T K

294 Q.

53-8150710~8P
B1812-761-000
B1805-761-0A0

SCREV 15/64-28 L=7
QIL SGPPLY FELT
HOOK SLEEVE ASM.

B3P 15/64-28 L=7
7T ¥2-1 7IAb
LECA IV E N R

- 49 S5-8680810-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 FAZYT §/32-28 L=8 43
50 CQ-2000000-00 01 WICK Yy g,
51 B1808-761-~0AB  HOOK ASM, 12 pbvd- 3
52 B1807-781-000 BOBBIN CASE STOP TN X
53 58~7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8
54 B1813-761-00¢  BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE VAALFFUEA
5h B1809-761-000  BOBRIN FokTy
56 B1810-781~-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. LS B S ]

57 B1810-761-GO0-A STOPPER SCREW SEIVRARYAT -2y (13
58 B1810-781-F00  LATCH SPRING FY4 27T (13
59 B1810-781-B00~A BOBBIN CASE LATCH TV~ 59% {13
0 B1810~761-C00  BOBBIE CASE LATCH LEVER FouwE-2 39FLAT- 0.
81 B1810-761-DOG  HINGE PIN VTR {1y
82 B1810-761-E00  TENSIOMN SPRING FF-VAT R {1
83 B1810-761-J00  TENSION SCREW F3q-% FV* {13
84 B1810-761-BG0  CLAMP SCREW FI-UA"E BAEYS (1
Note { FEED 3801..... SPECIAL ORDER PART R RS
$02..... SELECTING PART BIRE S




4. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
1 T AR

TR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPT I 0N S | Bty
B1509~012-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 8L FI-£9EP° 1
B1507-761-000  PRESSER SPRING AFLNT R 1
B1501-761-000  PRESSER BAR IR~ 1
B1506-761-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FRLRT-27% Fuid 1
»5-7111316-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=12.8 REFRY” 11/64-40 (=12, 8 s
B1505-761-040  PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET & THIFT-27% b3 1
55-3660610-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40C L=6 FARDT 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
S5-4081520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=15 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=15 1
B1502-761-000  BRACKET IFL 0-9 MIYFRTA 1

#08 = B1D02-761-0A0  BRACKET ASM, FRIO-5-PUYTRT L M3 i
B2022-761-000  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER FINGER TIARRY Py 1
35-7090710-8F  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TALIRIT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
55-4090810-5P  SCREVW §/064-40 L=6 FATRYT 8/64-40 L=9 1

#09  B1504-761-A00  ROLLER COLLAR (&) THL @-F A9~ A 1

#09  B1504-7G1-BOO _ ROLLER COLLAR B d-5%%- B 1

#09  B1504-761-C00  ROLLER COLLAR () THI -3 ¥3- ( 1

#08  B1504-761-D0OC  COLLAR L -39~ 1

#09  B1504-761-E00  COLLAR 1 d-9h9- H
B1515-761-000  REARING THL D=3ATFYUL° 1
B1503-761-0G00 _ CONNECTING PIN -3 _3*Y 1

#04  B1513-761-000  WORK CLAMP BRACKET L 7Y i

#04  55-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LIRS 11/64-40 L=7 2
55-7110840-5P  SCREVW 11/64-4¢ L=7.8 LFEYT 11/84-40 1=7.8 Z

#03  B1513-763~00G  WORK CLAMP BRACKET (3) 1R TV i

#03  53-2110930-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8.7 IARIRIT_11/84-40 1=8.75 i

#05  B2020-761-000  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE FIARE) AT #7140 1

#02  B2020-762-000  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (2 VERES VIV S SRS 1

#0G1  31511-761~0A0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 14IFY 32 1
81512-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING TEIPY DITATR {1
21509-763-000  YORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING RL IR ATF (23
B1510-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI FHI7Y LY (2

#02  B1511-762-0A0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 13I7Y 43 1

#02  B1511-783-0A0.  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. ERL AR R 1

#0323 SD-0790202-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 2.0 2RV D=7.94 fe2 1
85-0060210-SP  SCRE¥ 3/22-56 L= 1.9 B972° 3/32-56 1=1.9 2

#01  BI1508-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK (M) 41 A 1

#O6  B150&-761-B00 ~ WORK CLAMP CHECK {(B) 41 B 1

#03  BI1S0B-782-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK () 41 1

#07  B1508-762-B00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2B) 151 1

#03 . B1508-763-000  WORK CLAMP. CHECK (3) 143 1

#01  BiD14-761-000  WOGRK CLAMP ARM (&) FHIFT A 1

#02  B1G14-762-000  WORK CLAMP ARM (2) FEINFT 1

#03  B1514-783-000  WORK CLAMP ARM (3) FHI95° 1
30-0791301-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.0 §TvayT D=T7.94 H=12 1

Note { $EEl 1#01...FOR LBH-761 LBH-781 H
#0Z, . . FOR LBH-762 LBH-762 H
#03. . FOR LBH-783 LBH-763 H
#04. .. FOR LBH-781,762 LBH-761,762 H

#05L.. . FOR LBH-761,763 LBH-7681,763 H

406, . SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR X¥IFE OF ?§3U%§}Zﬁﬁéﬂ (=2 172" BUvE
LESS THAN 1/2" WIDTH
; #G7.. SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR KHIFE OF RRE &S (22 3/47 B/ )
i 374" ¥IDTH
1 #08. . . SPECIAL ORDER PART WITH FINGER HRESE (B vt )

F GUARD
! 809, . SELECTING PART

BIRE S




5, WORK CLARMP CARRIER COMPONENTS
£ ) Bk




REF.NO  NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION A S 1 v
i B1611-761-CA0  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT ASY. FIAPNET4 H3 1
2 35-6151440~-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b3aY" 15/64-28 L=14 (2)
3 #04  B1609-761-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD FIAM I 1
4 03 B1609-763-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD AT i
h] £0-3030000-00  9Ii WICK vy 0.5
8 B1503-781-000  CONNECTING PIN -5 ¥4 Z
7 S85-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 TRETRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
g B1515-761~-004  SLIDING ROLLER ANTY -3 2
g WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 e F 8.5X11X3 2

10 B1516~761-000-A WORK _CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET ER AL VALS o ]
11 S5-8160710-3P  SCRE¥ 15/84-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
12 55-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW bARY© 1
13 S5-7090920-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TRETRYT Q/B4-40 L=8.5 i
14 BI1517-761-000  CONMECTING PIN TR ITh H
i5 #04  B1612-761-00¢  YORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GGIDE RIANNG" A FutA4R ]
16 #03  B1612-763-00C¢  WORK CLAMP CARIER BRACKET GUID RIARNET A FUbA4R 1
17 85-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=¢.5 i
18 #04  B1606-761~-000  WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET PITMAN RIARY YR 1
19 #03  B1606-763-000  WORK CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET pIT AR 09T i
29 30-0870601-5P  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 8.73 H= 5.0 RugyT D=8.73 H=6 1
21 B1805-761-000  LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD 50 Fa-wyyty 1
22 #04  B1603-761-0A0  LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASH. FAAPINET b3 1
23 803  B1603-763-0A0  LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASHM, 2IAPRTT h3 i
24 #01  B1608-761-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RGN FETE Vi i
25 #05 . B1608-762-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE FAATY FETR iy ]
26 N5-B8150440-5P  NUT 15/64-28 oy ey 15/64-28 1
27 #04  B1607-761-000  WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET COVER FIFIATA PR~ i
28 #01  B1613-781-000  WORK CLAMP CARRIER (&) EVE LU BT 1
29 #02  B1613-762-000  WORK CLAMP CARRIER (2 EXE VLR L 1
30 #02  Bi613-762-000 _ WORK CLAMP CARRIER (33 2IA0E A% i
a1 S55-5110810-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 FRART 11/64-40 1=8 i
32 D1601-762-V00  BELL CRANK {2V) FIEPNGFT Y3 H
33 55-8151630¢-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 {=15,5 UYBPET A 15/64-28 {13
34 B1602-761-000  BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD RIERY auITy i
35 B2B0Z-232-000_ ROLLER 247094 an !
35 NS-6150310-8P  WUT 15/64-28 ayhy 9y 15/64-28 1
37 #03  B1607-763-0AC  BRACKET COVER FIHNRAL FAT- By i

#01..... FOR LBH-781
#02,.... FOR LBH-762
#O3. ..., FOR LBH-783
#o4. ... FOR LEH-761,782
#05.. ... FOR LBH-762,763

- 10 -

LBH-761 A
LBH-752 H
LBE-763 H
LBI-761,762 H
LBH-762,763 H




6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
FHEIE R B MGk

-1 -




— 12

BEF.HO  NOTE PART %O, DESCRIPT IO T Uy
1 B1403-761-000  KEEDLE BAR FRAME BUF A e 1
2 B1404-761-000  HIKGE STUD ¥y 1
3 S$S-7151120-8P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=11 ThREIRYT 15/64-28 1=11 1
4 CQ~3030000-00  CGIL WICK 1YY 0.5
5 B1405-771-000  POSITION BRACKET AP %7 4 PUFAATY 1
B $8-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 RAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.5% Z
7 B1401-761-000  NEEDLE BAR AR - 1
& B1451-761-00¢  NEEDLE BAR BOBRIN THREAD GUIDE MFE - S AFPUT ¢ 1
9 MDP-5.J0R1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14J A DPXS #14J 1

10 SS-T080510-TP _ SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TREIFYT 1/8-44 1L=4.5 1
11 B1406-761-000  0IL FELT, FOR NEEDLE BAR M~ F 2299 71 2
12 B1408-761-000  0OII, FELT RETAINER, LOWER MET - TIRMARL 3% 1
13 SS~4090515-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 FATRYT Q/B4-40 L= 1
14 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK Bty 1
15 B1410-761-000__ CRANK SLIDE BLOCK STUD PV - il Sl 1/ M A | ]
18 B14G2-761-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AR -2 F M3 1
17 $85-7090910-TF  SCREV 9/84-40 L= &.5 ThEIEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 {1
18 B1452-761-000  OIL FELT AET-%T% $2-2714) 1
19 B1407-761-00¢  OIL FELT NIE" = TIARRT AT 1
20 S$-4090515-SP  SCREVW 9/04-40 L=5 Al gy™ 9/64-40 =5 i
21 NS-B150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 a9aE9r 15/64-28 1
22 B1411-761-0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., F MFS - F-RC-9F" 1 %3 1
23 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT FE 3 1
24 S5-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 1=8 FAFYT 15/64-28 =8 1

25 C0-3030000-00  OIL WIiCK 2y 0,z
28 B1413-781-000  BUSHING, REAR AEES - =327 -3 a90a%4 1
27 S5-8150822-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 1L=8 PREYT 15/64-28 (=8 1
28 B3505-761-000  OIL TURE HOLDER 2-7ay% AT 4T 4RI 1
29 S8~7110510~SP  SCREV  11/84-40 L=5 TAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
30 BP~8000000-00  VINYL TURE, WHITE D=8 Ein-d 1470 R I
31 CO-3030000~00  OIL WICK 23y 0.2
32 B3541-012-000  OIL WICK p 007 e R SN 1
33 83538-112-000  CORD HOLDER LN 34 1
34 S8~4110515-SP  SCREW 11/B4-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 1=5 1
35 B3539-112-000  KOLDER 1Yy AB1 1
28 5$5-4090610-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/64-40 |29 1
37 B1416-761-000  ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION {UIDE AR = F=p =O%bS Pydd 1
38 33-B111620-SP  SCREW 11/B4-40 L=15.0 E3FY" 11/64-40 L=18 2
39 CR-3030000-00  0DIL WICK 23y 5.3
40 Bi414-76:-0AC  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM. RE AR~ G-} -85 gyp k3 1
41 SS-715121G-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 =12 JAESFYT 15/84-28 L=12 {1
42 CG-3030000~00  0IL YICK 1Y 0.2
43 3D-0790801-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.04 H=8 UYRYT D=7.94 H=8 1
44 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 IYATFYE 1/4-24 1
45 B1415-761-0¢0  NEEDLE BAR PITHAN AR - A~ 1S gy 1
48 B1445-761-0AC  NEEDLE DRIVING GEAR ASM. M BR" e 2 4AR kT 43 1
47 55-8111251-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=12.0 FARYT 11/84-40 L=12 1
48 HS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 DAY 11/64-40 1
49 B1447-761-000  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT NIE™ = g-F7= 2370 1
50 CQ-5050000-00  (QIL ¥ICK 1y G2
51 C3-095101B~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 ¥=10 A9AM%F D=9.53 ¥=10 3 1
52 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 =7 FARYS 15/64-28 L=7 {23
53 $5-8150920~8P  SET-SCREVW SEDN 3
54 C8-095101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.53 Y=10 T92F9% D=U.53 ¥=10 7z 1

.55 S8-8150710-SP  SCREW 16/B4-28 1=7 FARYT 15768428 =7 11
56 SS-8150620-8P  SET-SCREW PR 13
57 01 MC-2005009-00  NEEDLE 1234 NMQO A 124 90 ]

Note ( i¥EC 1801..... FGR JE J Eer




7. OVEREDGING WIDTH COMPONENTS
734 ) sERE R R

o T —



REF.ED  HOTH PART NO, PESCRIPTION By 4 4 Qi
1 Bi441~771-000  SEAM WIDTH INBICATOR ALL=TT RN YTy 1
2 S5~7080510-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TAETEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
3 B1453-781-0A0  REGULATING LEVER STOPPER ASH. TIRATFT~EYNTFT ARYAT - B3 H
4 NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 wyErvr 15/64~-28 1
o B1422-761-000  SUSPENSION SCRaW LUNU RNy L) 2
8 R1428-761-000  TENSION SPRING (&) RETUTT 2INTHAT R A 1
7 B1417-761-G00  CONNECTING FORKED LINK FESS B Y Y 1
] 51419-761-000  CONNECTING STUD FERRR A-FT Uy YT h 1
9 CQ-3030000~00  OIL WICK 1y 0.2

10 B1418-761-0A0__ CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN ASM TR gt egunpEty b3 1
11 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK Yy (0.1}
12 B1427-761-000  TENSION SPRING (B) AT E9AC YA B 1
1 B1420-761-0G0  REPOSITIGNING LEYER LINK FEART AV LY i
14 SE-8111251-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=12.90 RARYT 11/64-40 L=12 4
15 NS~-8110310-8P  _BUT 11/84-4¢ YAy ryr 11/64-40 “
18 B1421~781-0A0  BEARING BRACKET ASHM. TOART AVEVIVHYTh By 2
17 CQ-2520000~00  OIL WICK bS] (0.2}
18 B1425~781-000  BEARING BRACKET FeY AVHUATT 1
19 55-8B111251~5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 DT 11/64-40 L=12 2
20 HS-6110310~-8P  MUT 11/84-40 a9 11/064-40 2
21 S85~-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 hETFFYT 3/16-28 1=9 2
22 B1424-761~000  NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING SHA Yry AMhuRET YTh 1
23 B1423-761~0A0  NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING SHA by F3-2Y9F" A3 H
24 S5-8121216-3F  SCREW  3/16-28 L=12 557 3/16-28 L=9 (23
25 21449-781-000  STITCH WIDTH REGULATING SCREY AT Fa-pYEy” &
28 HE-B20O0T10-58 NUT 5/16-18 wYRrI 5/16-18 3
27 B1429-771~-0B0  TRIPPING ROD ASM. FRY ARIVRYRT~ A% 1
28 PI-0300182-8F  SPRING PIN 3X18 27TYVTTET Y 2X1E i
29 81430-761-000  ROLLER ES NG MITEL 1
30 BI421-701-000  PIN by AVEVE-G- YThH 1
31 S5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 DYANET L 15/B4-28 1
32 NZ-6150440-5P. NUT 15/64-28 DAy 15/64-28 1
23 B1435-761-000-4 REGULATING LEVER FUAN FF-k9HF" i
34 B1437-781-000  REGULATING LEVER RRACKET THANY AVHYIET YTk H
35 SH-7151210~8P  SCREYW 15/B4-28 =12 2RETFYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
26 B1438-761-000  REGULATING LEVER SHAFT FHART ALhuaET 3T h 1
27 £Q~3030000-00  OIL WICK N W] 0.3
38 B1434-781-000  REGULATING LEVER CONNECTION TYANT F3-EyRYLT 1
39 B1433~761-000  REGULATING HINGE PIN FUANT $3-P90YE° 3TH H
40 SD-0790432-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 K= 4.3 PUuEST PET.94 H=4.3 i
41 B1436-761~000  BELL CRANK TIART AVPLRFS i
42 B1443~-761-000-A BARRED WIDTH THDICATOR YR AN IYY 1
43 55-6080410-SP  SCREW  1/8-44 L=4 b3yt 1/8-44 L=4 2
44 B1439-761-000  ROLLER TONAT AYPYI-5 1
45 SB-0G40471~5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 Fouxy D=6, 35 H=4.7 1
45 NE-8116G310-5P NUT 11/64-40 D9 11/64-40 1
47 S5~8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PARYT 11/64-40 L=12 i
48 B1448~7G1-000  SPRING THART AVEWFY F3IaTz H
49 S85-7T080510-TF  SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L=4.5 AR 1/8-44 L=4.5 2

B - -




8. NEEDLE THREAD
R Y B

TRIMMER COMPONENTS

REF.NG NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION A Qty
3 #01  BZ200i-701-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER (A) ASM. EERLE VI W E i
2 SB-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREV D=4 H=1.8 BTuRT D=4 H=1.9 {1}
3 #02  B2001-762-0AC  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASH. PR EE VRS ¥ S 1
4 #03  B2001-763-0AC  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM, EVETE VIS S B E 1
5 S5-7110510-32  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 REFT. 11/64-40 1= 5 Z
6 B2008-761-000  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU YIAERYYTY FUk{4Y 1
7 55-7110910~SP  SCREV ehEI2YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
8 #01  B2006-761-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM ASM. TIARRY AT 4 b3 1
9 S$-7111110-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TREGFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 {23

10 #02  B2006-762-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM_ASM. DR I N A i
il #03  B2006-763-0AC  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM ASH. UUESS LT i
12 B2007-761-0AC  NEEDLE THREAR TRIMMER SHAFT AS PRI B3 i
13 B2011-761-000  PLATE SPRING (A) PIARERITE AEIATF A i
14 B2015-761~000  PLATE SPRING (B) PLRENITE TEIATR B 1
15 $5-7110710-8P  SCREW _11/64-40 L=7 TREIRYT 11/84-40 L=7 Z
16 B2010-761-000  BRACKET EUELE VAL P
17 35-6621410-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=14 v33y" 3/16-32 L=14 4
18 B200G9-771-000  UNIVERSAL JOINT EVELE T A AT R 1
19 (Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK 2y 0.1
20 B2021-761-000  TRIMMER SHAFT CRANK TENSION_SP BIAMRUNT R i
21 S0-0550501-SP  HINGE SCREV D=5.5 H=h 20y D=h.5 H=E i
22 B2012-761-000-A PRESSURE SPRING PR PUIAGAT R ]
23 B2014-751-600  ROLLER STUD EREEE V5 T 1l 1
24 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL an 1
25 35-6080610-TP _ _SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 L3307 1/78-44 L=6 i
26 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 m 9 15/64-28 1
27 B2016-761~-0A0  LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASM. PIARRUREL YART 4 b2 i
28 S5-7110910-5P  SCREW ThEFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
29 B2023-761-000  SPACER PIAMRIREL YRR T F 1

Note ( iEac )#0i..... FOR LBH-781 LBE-761 A

K2, .. .. FOR LBH-762 LBH-762 Hi

HO3... .. FOR LBH-763 LBH-763 M

- 15 —




9. THROAT PLATE & BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

REF.HD  HOTE

$HAR- T D) BlR

PART O,

1 #07  B2402-781-000  NEEDLE PLATE (43 LURE 3 1
2 072  B2402-762-000. THROAT PLATE (2) A% ]
3 #03  B240Z2-763-000  THROAT PLATE (3} UURS: H
4 55-6090510-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L3RYT §/64-40 Le5 Z
5 B2406-701-0A0  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS YEALFY AA H3 ]
6 SB-0640135-3P  NINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 1.3 BULEYT B=G6.35 H=1.3 i
7 B2408-761-00¢  COUNTER KNIFE LS ¥ 1
3 S5-6090420-5P  SCREW 9/64-4¢ L= 4.0 L3FYT 9/064-40 1=4 Z
9 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3P 4 8XB.4X0.8 2
i0 #04  B2401-761~0AQ - NEEDLE PLATE BASE ASM. M2 53 ]
11 35-7080850-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=8 TUEFHIT §/64-40 L=§ 4
12 N5-6110310-3F  NUT 11/64-490 DYIIvE 11/64-40 1
13 #03  B2401-763-0A0  THROAT PLATE BASE (3) ASM. AR B3y i
14 B4404-761-000  BORBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER PEStE L H
15 85-7110070-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IR 11/64-40 1=4.8 1
16 B2405-761-000  BOBBIN THREAD PULLER YRR FhTUgET 1
17 S5-609044G-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L2307 9/84-40 L=4 <
18 B2410-761-000  DRIVING LEVER CONNECTICN YRAMEY Loyt 1
19 3D-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 TURYT D=6.35 H=3.2 1
20 B2412-761-000-A DRIVING LEVER IRALRG LA~ 1
21 3D-0640602-3P  HINGE SCREVW D= 6.35 H= 6.9 FUEYT D=6.35 H=6 1
22 SP~0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 FTVERYT D=7.94 H=12.7 1
23 B2409-761-000  DRIVING ARM TORSION SPRING VRARRY AT ERTINE i
24 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B EYATY A3k B 1
25 SD-0050001-8P  HINGE SCRE¥ D=5.5 H=5 2 viy” D=5.5 H=5 i
25 B2411-7081-000  DRIVING LEVER VRAREY YT -u5T i
27 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREW IRAMEY PUPAETY 1
28 N5-6150310-3P  RUT 15/64-28 avhiEy 15/64-28 1
29 B2413-761-000  CONNECTING LINK YRALEY HET-Yuh 1
30 55-7110570-SF  SCREW 11/84-40 1= 4.8 IeIEy” 11/84-40 L=4.8 i
31 N5-6150310-85P  NUT 15/64-28 s 15/54-28 i
32 B2414-761-000  STOP SCREW FRALFY YTy 1
33 N5-6630320-3FP  NMUT 9/32-28 ayuet9r 9/32-28 1
34 SD-0790641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 li= §.4 2°0FYT D=7.04 H=6.4 i
30 B2416-761-000 _ HING STED JRAREY G -9ET YTy 1
36 £Q-3030000-00  QIL ¥ICK e 9.1
37 S5-8150710-8P  SCREY  15/84-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

Note ( {EES )#01..... FOR LBH-761 LBH-781 H

#2.. .., FOR LBH-T62 LBY-782 H

3. ..., FOR LBH-7683 LBH-763 M

04, . ... FGR LBH-761,762 LBH-761,762 H

w— 16 —




10. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS
F A ERE




REF.HQ  NOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTIGH By 4 Qi
1 B2726-761~000  KNIFE STOP LEVER AA FALAT- 1
2 B2732-761~000  KNIFE STOP LEVER BRACKET AL FALAT- YUTATEY) 1
3 ¥P-0480856-SF  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.38 L9877 4, 8X8.4X0.8 Z
4 55-4110715~SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 b
) B2733-761~-000 __PIN V] 1
B N3-6620310-SP  NUT 3/15-32 myRPIYE 3/16-32 1
7 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 ZALIRYT 11/84-40 L=7.8 1
8 B2738-761-000  VASHER LA A 1
9 B2730-761-000  KNIFE STOP LEVER HIMGE STUD AX FALAT- ¥y 1

19 S8-7110710-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ThEIEYT 11/64-4¢ L=7 2
11 C0-3030000-00  DIL WICK 23y 0.2
12 B3537-122~000  OIL WICK HOLDER 1YL
13 S5-4090615-3P  3CREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATEYT §/64-40 L=6
14 B2715-761-000  KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK 24 BT -g5T

B2717-761~090  LATCH 797 D%

B2718-781-000
B2719-761-000
55-7161040-5p
3D-1110905-TH
B2716-761-000

TENSION SPRING

KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRARK NUT
SCREN  1/4-24 L= 9.5

HINGE SCREW D=11.11 H= 9.0
KENIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT

Y7 Br4g Nk
A2 PT-9FT 49

REIFYT 1/4-24 L=9.5
F7uEyT D=11.11 #=9

AR _DETo03T 9T

B2738-761-000
$85-9152130-CP
$5-9202443-CP
NS-6200710-SP
B2731-761-000

SPACER

SCREV 15/84-28 1,220.5
SCREW 5/16-18 L=24
NUT 5/16-18

THREAD CHECK ¥IRE

A2 DRI 427
oyEyETAR 15/64-28
EIATET A 5/16-18 L=24
w¥Aryh 5/16-18

1Al Fyyad 94y~

S5-7110840-89
B2702-771-000

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8
XHIFE RAR

ZhEIRY 11/64~40 L=7.

ARET -

e B3 B et KO D OO 3 SRR e LI R s KD 20 50 -2 O e a3 PO e KD 30 Q0 3 AN

[9::5
]

#04  B2703-761~000  XNIFE BAR GUIDE BRACKET AR~ PUI4£R
S85-7110710-8P  SCREV  11/64-40 L=7 THEIRYT 11/64-40 =7
B2707-761-000  HINGE STUD AAFT - WAty
B2706-761~000  KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LIK AR YR
B2705-761-000  HINGE SCREW Tuaiy
H5-8860430~-SP NET 1/4-40 awhirFye 1/4-40

o4 B2T04-761-A00  KMIFE STUD RETAIMER {8 AZET-4%1 A
58-7130840-3P _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 TAGRY” 11/64-40 L=7,
82701-761-000  KNIFE HOLDER X3 RURERT A
¥3-0851310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5¥11x1.3 TR 6.5X11X1.3
55-9661230~CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 OFE7R R 1/4-40 L=12

#01  B2702-047-L00  KNIFE 1/27 A2 1/2

#02 _ B2702-047-000  KMIFE 1" A2 14vd

#03  B2702-047-300  ENIFE i-1/4" Az 1-1/4

¥P-0501016-8D
S5-7620750-8P
B2708-761-000
Se-7110810-3P

WASHER 5X10.5X1

SCRE¥ 3/16-32 L= B.5
KHIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER
SCREY 11/64-40 = 8.9

L3ETHTE 5X10.5X1
2AhEIXIT 3/16-32 L=8.5

AZ BRT-AT

TALTHY” 11/64-40 =8

R . 3
frmd Rowd fands Jamed pend el Baed fuad o fok Jumd foerd st pad e fed o sk e pud pd B pmd gaab bud pad Goed oo Pu PY bat BN ped e bl ek ok PRl ek peed med Bl gk bt B fooek Boed pad fead ek bk el pwk ped ok
N

46 Sh-0530221-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 5.30 H= 2.2 2T3YT D=5.2 H=2.2
47 B2710-781-000  KNIFE BAR DRIVIMG LEVER SPRING AL BET-LAT- AT %
48 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK LN Ly
49 B2708-761-000  KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT A2 AP -LAT- UTh
a4 N3-6700540-3F  HUT 5/16-24 gyayrt 5/18-24
51 N3-68740510-8P  WUT 3/8-28 nyahsyr 3/8-28
52 B2735-761-000  POSITIONING PIN (B) AARPT- AUy B
53 PE-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3Xi2 ARy 3X18
54 B2712-761-000  ENIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER BELL { b ] L b
1] B2711-761-000  FINGER AR QET-79R 2T HY
56 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 IIArrae 11/64-40
57 B2713-761-000  HINGE STUD AR M7 BTy
58 SD-1110965-TH  HINGE SCREW D=11.1% H= 9.0 2Tuayt D=11.11 H=9
59 B2416-761-000  HING STUD PRAMEY FET-AFTYH
80 C0-5050000-00 _OIL ¥ICK /M) ]
81 S8-8150710-5P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 MAEyT 15/64-28 L=7
82 B2725-761-000  TENSION SPRIMG Ty FRT-93 B AR
3 B2724-781-000  RATCHET PAWL {8} Y FT-3LR
64 B2723-761-0A0-A HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A ASM, T OYAAS
85 B2722-701-000-A HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICE & TIRETNIA
a8 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION S LEVUITAEENE S 12 L
87 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC ARRY QAN RNk {1
68 B2726-761-000-4 TENSION SPRING FUYRETAYIART R 1
89 SD-0530221-30  HINGE SCREW D= 5.30 U= 2.2 20T D=5.3 H=2.2 1
it} BA727-761-000  TENSION SPRING 798 LIATYATE !
7 B2B33-232-000  SUSPENSION SCREW EYARUAT 3Rk 1
72 B2728-761-000  DRIVING RGD A2 BT - 1
73 B2T3T-161-000  PIMGER ARENT - FUET -9 3
74 S5-7090710-8P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.8 TREIEYT Q/B4-40 LB 8 2
Nowe ( JEED J801..... FOR LBH-761 Lab-781 8
#0Z.. ... FOR LBH-782 LBH-782 FE
#33... .. FOR LBH-783 LBH-783 B
#e4... .. SELECTING PARYT ok

— 18 -




11 FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS
EHL-ME A%




REF.HD  HOTE PART HG. BESCRIPTIOH A Gy
1 #01  B2935-761-000  SPUR GEAR (152) F- AT AR 162 1
Z #01  B2934-761-000  SPUR GEAR (123) T-8v AR 123 1
3 #02  B2930-761-000  SPUR GEAR (100) Iy TR 100 1
4 #02  B2031-761-000  SPUR GEAR (190) I-Fy AETER 190 1
2 #03 . B2948-761-000  SPUR GEAR (88) -3 MR 88 i
] #03  B2949-761-000  SPYR GEAR (212} Q- YTAR 212 H
7 B2016-761-0A0  SPUR GEAR BUSHING ASM, a-BY APTRRRTA 23 2
8 B2§17-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSKING PIN NEg ML A LA A (43
g 35-7120910-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 2RESRYT 3/16-28 L=9 {4]

10 B29123-761-0A0  CLUTCH COLLAR _ASM. DINENG 43 2
11 S5-8060610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=B MAzYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
12 35-8660410-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2
13 B2914-761-000  CLUTCH SPRING BIIFNT R 2
14 B2919-761-000  FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL DRI U A T i
15 B2918-761-000-A FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL sH Gi-h DRI R 1
16 - B2911-761-000  FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT AT - 1
17 B2915-761~B00  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR, LEFT VAR He FEAITER (R 1
18 B2912-761-000  THRUST COLLAR BERTTNT Z3AEOT 1
19 B2658-761-000  OIL SEAL RING HRSET-3T) d4R9-K H
20 B2910-761-0A0  FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR ASM. Ak BET AT AR 43 i
21 55-8660610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 MRS 1/4-40 L=8§ {23
22 B2915-761-AA0  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR ASM., PART- BENMTAT (3%7) 43 1
23 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARYT 1/4-40 L=6 {2
24 C5~111101D-SK  THRUST COLLAR ASM. B=11.11 ¥=1 Agabay D=11.11 ¥=10 %3 1
a8 S55-80060530~TP_ SCREY  1/4-40 L= 4.5 bAgYT 1/4-40 1=4.5 z
28 B2923-761-000  HANDLE CRANK BV Vi 1
27 B0G  B2G23-7561-00A  HANDLE £RANK EIVE i
28 B2922-761-000  HANDLE CRANK SHAFT YAET - ORMETRITY 1
29 35-8620610-5P  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FAFYT 3/16-32 L=8 ]
i) 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT VI )
31 B2924-761-000~-A HANDLE SHAFT MURTRYTY H
32 Ca-3030000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.2
33 33-8150510-TF  SCREW 15/84-28 L= 4.7 RARST 15/04-28 L=4.7 i
34 NS-6320640-8P  NUT 1/2-20 mFrrsh 1/2-20 1
K] B2909-761-000 _ THRUST YASHER VIBAYTH AYRETHTR ;
36 B2908-761-000  FEED CAM SHAFT yaBEyTh 1
37 B2901-761-000  FEED CAM Pk i
38 B2905-761-000  TENSIOK RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 2741 Ah2kd B 1
39 B2904-761-000  KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT AR T4 1
40 BZ2902-761-000  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NG.1 ATAL BVRTA B i
41 #04  B2902-781-B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT ND.2 (B) 2741 hvhTdha i
42 B2803-761-000  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NC.2 EQR VA NI B T 1
43 #04  BZ2903-761-B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT ND.2 (R) A2 BT, i
44 B2906-761-000  TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME EREVERTEY V' a IA i
45 #0D.  B2906-761-BOO. . TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2. UNDER & 2742 Ah2kd HAL80YY %) ]
46 B2907-761-000  STOP TRIPPING SEGMENT EREDNE UL B JA !
47 ®05  B2907-761-BOG  STOP TRIPPING SEGMENT, UNDER & YRR FUBIL B4 (803 A1) 1
43 35-6111610-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 e3RYT 11/64-40 L=18 5
49 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.3 EFETHTR 4.8X8.4%0.8 &
H1Y; »9-9241013-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 =15 RYRRETAL 3/8-18 L=15 1
51 WP-0082616-SP  WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 L3R 0.8X24X2.6 1
52 S5-5111610-8P  SCREV 11/64-4¢ L=s16 L9F2T 11/64-40 1=18 ]
53 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.3X8.4%0.8 LTI 4.8X8.4X%0.8 4
Note ( @E&C J#01..... FOR LBH-781 LBA-761 H
#O2. ..., FOR LBE-782 LEH-762 M
HG3.. ... FOR LBH-763 LBH-763 M

#04. ... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR 80% FEES S ( PIE A 80y M
BARTACKING.
#05.. ..  SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LESS BHUT A (80 STV

THAN 80 STITCHES,

#OG, .. .. FOR URBAN WHITE P R A

- 20 —




12. STOP MOTI!ON COMPONENTS




REF.NG NOTE

FPART NO.

1 B2602-761-000  BELT SHIFTER AT 1
Z B26064-761-000  TESION SPRING PRETVU-F EIATY AT i

3 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK LAY !
4 32622-761-000  TENSTOK SPRING "9 EYATUATE 1
S B2633-232-000  SUSPENSIGN SCREW EY AT N o 1

& B2607-232-000  STOP LINK P ARYR° 1
7 B2613~232-00¢  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SLREW YEPETRT - LOTRFEYT ]
8 N5-6620310-5P  NUT 3/16-32 aya9r 3/16-32 1
9 B2604-232-000  STOP MOGTION LEVER IRETY Mu-b 1
i0 585-7101120-5P  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11 IhedFy” 15/64-28 1=1] 2
11 $5-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.9 HLIFYT 15/64-28 1=13 i
12 B2623-232-000  WASHER L A 1
13 WP-08120656-5D  WASHER 6, 1X18.5X2 EFFTHRTR BUIR1E, BX2 1
14 B2608-232-000  STOP LINK HIKGE STUD ARYA° - Y 1
15 B2611-232-00¢  STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW TIGTY ARINT b9t )
15 55-715112¢-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11 eI 15/64-28 L=11 i
17 B2612-232-000  STOP LINK ROD GEPETRT - 1
i8 B2618-232-G00  3TO? LINK ROL HINGE STUD JEPITET - PUtA i
19 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L3RR 6.1X18.5%2 1
20 B2023-232-000 _ YASHER A 1
21 55-7151330~8P  SCREV 15/84-28 L=13.0 THEIRET 15/64-28 L=13 1
22 35-7i61120-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1} QALIFIT 15/64-28 L=11 1
23 55-9151630-CP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=15.5 DYEYRT AR 15/84-28 1
24 B2648-232-000  STOP PIN FRU-UVE FE-RUETAR PEET i
25 B2B03-761-000  STOP MDTIOR LEVER CATCH 79 A H
26 WP-0612516-80 WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 ERTHTR BL1K15.2X2.5 1
27 B2623-232-000  WASHER B 1
28 35-2152130~-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 EhRT A 15/84-28 1
29 B2619-232-000  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING SEPFTET - PYIAT R i
Ri, B2021-232-000 _ NUT.FOR STGP LINK_ROD ATRYE FGh i
31 NS-62400630-SP  KUT 3/8-18 aYRREYr 3/8-18 1
32 B2623-761-000  BRAKE LEVER B-bT-ATR MERTY i
33 B2824-761-00¢  BRAKE LEVER PLATE SPRING PepT AT R ]
34 B2655-232-000  BRAKE LEVER HINGE PIN FETF-ILnT - BT By 1
3D NS-£200710-8P  NUT 5/16-18 B¥hhio 5/16-18 1
a6 W3~0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 ATRETRT: 8.2X15K2 1
37 $5-8201873-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 LIATERE 5/16-18 L=19 1
38 WP-GE621016-5D WASHER 5.2X13X1 ERPTRTR 8, 2K13X1 1
39 55-6151040~3F  ECREY  15/84-28 L=i¢ L3t 15/64-28 L=10 1
40 S5-8G81650-TP__ SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 FAZYT Q/32-28 =18 1
41 HS-663G410-SF  RUT 9/32-28 DYErEYr §/32-28 1
42 B2605-232-000  BRAKE LEVER HINGE PIN ALTF-YLAT- BT Oy 1
43 B2602-771-00¢  PIN ek N A 1
44 B2601-761-00¢  3TOF MOTIOK LEVER BRACKET A F AV RS S SIET - 1
45 SS5-6242274-TP | SEREW 3/8-18 1=02.0 DYBTFIET AN 3/8-18 =27 Z
46 55-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/B4-28 1=20.5 T9ATRT A 15/64-28 1
47 HE-6150430~-5P  HUT 15/64-28 ¥Ry 15/64-28 1

- 22




13 TRIPPING LEVER & STARTING LEVER COMPONENTS
FEE L 2B - o MR

l
Fraen,

g
Ll

i

i
L
Wl

40 —

R S



REF. RO NOTE PART MO, PESCREIPTION A Qiy
1 B2620-771-0B0~A STARTING LINK COMPL. FRTHPVET VTR 1
2 B2620~T71~0A0-A STARTING LINK ASM. FETRFVETVNT TR (1)
3 B2622-771-000  SAFETY BASE RIFVAAP UL VAT Y (1)
4 S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 hEIRYT 11/64~40 L=7 (1)
b B2416-1761-00¢ _ HING STUD PEARRY BE -9 H 1
g £3-5050000~00  DIL WICK Yy 9.1
7 S5-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 ¥LFEYT 15/64-28 L=9 1
g B2646-771-000-A HINGE SCREW FRTOPLET T ORI 3
g SD-0790433~TP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H= 4.3 ®UEYT D=7.94 H=4.3 1

10 HS-6150310-5P HNUT 15/64-28 Ry 165/64-28 2
11 B2621-761-000  STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD ¥FT- PURTIAFT YRt 1
12 SD-0790451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 RTUFYT D=7.94 H=4.5 1
13 C5-079101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 ¥=10 A32k97 D=7.94 ¥=10 73 1
14 35-7110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2HEFEY” 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 55-8110510-SP  SCREW . 11/64-40 L=5 bXFPT 11/64-4C L=5 (1
16 B2614-761-000  CRANK SHAFT TENSION SPRING Y2750 AVPTA AT} 1
17 55-8111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 39" 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
18 B2608-761-000  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL P2pT-¥-9 AVFTA 2-%32- 1
19 B2611-761-000  CRANK SHAFT PRESSURE SPRING JIRT=F-Y AUETR BT ATR 1
20 o1  B2613-761-004 HAND STOP ROD S Nl o2 1 it 1
21 B2612-761-000  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT YApT-F=9 AVETR VTH 1
22 B2610-761-0A0  HAND STOP CRANK ASM. YapT-F-D AURTR B3 1
23 #0z  B2610-761-00A  HAKD STOP CRANK ASM. Ya b HFAINET N j!
24 35-8150510-TF  SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PARYT 15/84~-28 L=4.7 2
29 B2605-761-000 _ TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN nh ]
26 S8-7150840-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TAEFRY” 15/64-28 L=0 i
27 B2606-761-000  TRIPPING LEVER TV BSAITY VAT~ 1
28 B2615-761-000  TRIPPING DOG 79 C i
29 35-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oydrET ek 15/64-28 i
30 N3-6150430-8P  HUT 15/854-28 oyasIy 15/64-28 i
31 B2617-771-000  TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING T4y ERNZTY LAT-AT R 1
32 NS-6150430-5F  NUT 15/84-28 nyarIyE 15/84-28 1
33 B2607-761-000  LATCH(B) 7y B 1
34 WS-0651510~-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.5X12.5X%1.5 ATETHT X 6,5X12,.5X1.5 1
35 55-8152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.5 DAk 15/84-28 1
36 B2618-771-000  STARTING LINK 5T -0y i
37 55-9201873-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 g9EyRT A 5/16-18 L=19 i
38 K5-6200710-3P  NUT 5/16-18 ovirryr 5/16-18 1
39 35-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IXEIRYT 15/64-28 1=12 1
40 B2619-761-000  STARTING LEVER PRESSURE SPRING FRT-ULE AT R 1
41 B2416-761-000  HING STUD VRAMRY BET-AFTETY 1
42 B1453-771-0A0  STOP SCREW ASM. ¥RT-UUY ZRYA° - B3 1
43 NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nydrIyr 15/84-28 1
44 58-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L3RYT 11/64-40 1=8.5 1

Note ( {EEC )#01

..... SELECTING PART
..... FOR URBAN WHITE

— 24 —

BINE R
PRy&x94+H




14. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

b o R g . 3 SRET

- 25 —



REF.NO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICOCHN [ Qe

1 B3404-771-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG FEIPYT aaivy 1
pi RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EFTRE0 5 2
3 B3402-771-0A0  LEVER ASM, FRONT I YUY 2Ibat - B3 1
4 B3408-771-0AC  LEVER ASM, REAR FHIPTT UL S30LAT- B3 1
3 P3-0201000-0D  SPLIT PIN 1.8%10 ey 1,8%10 2
6 B3406-761-000  LINK {550 M N 1
7 SD-0720331~-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2TuRyT D=T.24 H=3.3 2
8 B3403-761-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD FHIFYT RFUVY 1
g B2605-761-000  TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN Ty 1
19 B3401-761-000 ~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ARLPYT AT - 1
11 B1126-372-000  SCREW STUD AFYNT -2YT i
12 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK A3 2
13 B3407-761-00¢  TENSION SPRING FELPET LAT-A"3 1
14 55-815115G-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 S5-7110840-5P __ SCREV 11/64-40 L=7,8 TALIRYT _11/64-40 1=7,8 1
16 B3211-781-000  BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE AR DRARPUTA 1
17 B3201-761-0B0  BOBBIN WINDER POST BASE ASM. £h2% YRS 3 1
18 H5-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 avarryr 11/64-40 (2)
19 B3206-761-000  BOBBIN WINDER BEARING BRACKET 1r3% MIYFRT A (1)
29 B3205-701-000  BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH DA A (1)
21 B3210-761-00¢  PLATE SPRING RTETY THIATE (1
Z2 355-7080310-8P  SCREV 3/32-56 1.=3 RhETRYT 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
23 A3208-958-000 . SPRING Th2F RN ATR (1)
24 B3213-761-000  BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH SISEULLE S N (1}
25 B3206-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET AETRITHRT L FA-pYAR (1)
26 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 2.2 *vrYT D=T.24 H=2.2 (1)
27 B3202-761-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER POST ASH. 1heRITh b3 (1)
28 B3201-761-000  BOBBIN WINDER BEARING BRACKET 1Pe% ITHETA (1)
29 B3203-761-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER WORM WHEEL SRS VAN S R (1
30 B3204-761-000 RING et WA XA W, (1
31 N5-6120310-3F NRUT 3/16-28 nyarryd 3/16-28 {1)
32 $D-0640901-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.0 2°w3¥* D=6.35 H=9 (1)
33 S35-7110610-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TREFRYT 11/64-40 L= 6 1
34 €Q-3030000-00  DIL WICK A 0.2
3D B3538-112-000  CORD_HCOLDER il & 1
36 35-7110410-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 ThEIFIT 11/64-40 L= 4 i
37 B3208-761-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER TENSICN BRACKET JEAE FU4ET 4 B3 1
38 B3216-047-000  BGBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT AhFI-2 Y (1)
39 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING ApFR-3 A% (1)
40 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1-F3-2 13 {2)
41 B3219-232-00¢  BOBBIN WINDER TENSIDN PCST AR ARFF-2RT - {13
42 B3208-761-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YRAE PR 4 (1}
43 NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHrrYh 11/64-40 (13
44 55-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.3 ThETEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
49 55-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 (=7,8 IRLFFIT 11/64-40 L=7,8 2.
46 S5-7110910-SF  SCREW TAEFFIT 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
- 26 —




T THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AR TR

— T -




REF.NO XNQOTE FART ND. DESCRIPTION O B ty
1 B3105-761-¢0¢  TENSION RELEASE LEVER ARk AT~ 1
i SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 =7 ThEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
3 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2°»23” D=6.35 H=3.9 1
4 §S~6120310-SF  NUT 3/18-28 oYk FYE 3/16-28 1
5 B2736-761-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOP ROLLER YIRS ANt S 1
& B2104-781~000  TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING LT¥ ARt yuy 1
7 $5-6620730-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 7.0 E53Y" 3/16-32 L=7 1
3 B3107-761-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER CRARX A2 RAYF" 1
9 B3106-761-00¢  TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT 4F2AA LAT-ITH 1

10 SD-0500251~SP  HINGE SCREY D= b H= 2.5 Pyt D=b H=2.b 1
11 NS-5060310-SP  NUOT 9/64-40 avatEyr 9/64-40 1
12 B3108-761-000  TENSION RELEASE ROL AFard OvET 1
13 #01  B3118&-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE FIN By 1
14 585-6111610-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 E33yT 11/64-40 L=16 1
15 B3110-781-0A0 _ TENSJON POST KO.3 ASM, 2743 _AkF3- B3 1
18 B3116~-125-000  TERSIDN NUT 1hFI-3 FY (1)
17 B3120~125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AFFE-13 H4FUETA (1
18 B3129-051-000  TENSION SPRING AMFA-IATF {1
19 B3132-012-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER APFI-I%3 141 {1)
20 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbFR- (23
21 B3111-761-060  TENSION POST ¥O0.3 ARFI-URT - (13
22 B3112~761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARMIAT R (1)
23 B2110~761-000  TENSION POST SOCKET ARFR-2 KR4 {1)
24 S5-8090670-5P  SCREV 9/64-40¢ L= 5.5 FAFYY 9/64~40 L=B.5 {1}
25 B3103-761-0A0 _ TENSION PUST NG.? COMPLETE 2742 ArFI-¥ M3 1
26 B3118-125-000  TENSION NUT AbF3-3 Y} (1)
27 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER #3233 BAFUFTA {1)
28 B3116-781-000  TENSION SPRING NO.2 2542 APFE-IATR (1}
28 B3132-012-000  TENSION DPISC HOLDER 4bFI-0%5 441 (n
30 B3103-761-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN NO.2 ARy {12
31 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSIOK DISK A FI- I8 23
32 B2019-372-000  TENSION PGST NO.2 AFFI-FR™ - (1)
33 NS-B160520-8P  NGT 1/4-24 uyahryE 1/4-24 {1}
34 B3113-761-0A0  TENSION POST NO.1 ASM. 2041 AbFE-3 ¥3 1
2h B3116-125~000  TENSION NUT 1+$3-Y 9% {13
38 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER A FE-9%% BAFVETA (1
37 B3125-051-000  TENSION SPRING 4RFE-IAT R (1)
38 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AhFH- 043 (2
39 B3108-352-000  NEEDLE THREAD TENSIQON POST M FH-TRT - (12
40 NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayay9r 15/64-28 {n
41 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE ARPUFL 4% 1
42 55-7151210-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TheaEY” 15/64-28 L=12 1
43 B3102-761-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH, AR AVET 97T B3 ]
44 $5-96680810-5P  SCREV 1/4-40 L=7.9 YRR 1/4-40 L=7.9 {1}
45 38311-019-000  TENSION SPRING JNE 1
46 C5-0790720-TH  THRUST CGOLLAR ASH, AT b3 1
47 S5-7000520-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TREIRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (23
48 B3101-761-00¢  TENSION KELEASE RCD Ab2RA FYRT - 1
49 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 7YY 3X18 1
20 B3108-761-000  THREAD EYELET 3944 dT i
51 55-7110910~-SP  SCREW THERRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
52 B3118-771-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE, k0.2 3UA2 APFE-T 4TS 1
53 NS-509031¢-SP  NUT 9/684-40 o9 rys 9/64-40 1
54 B1118-542-000  THREAD GUIDE (A) F-b ARPUEAL A 1
55 NS-B080G440-5P  NUT 1/8~44 g9huys 1/8-44 1
56 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE LRF A 1
57 B3115-761-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIBE AT = {FFUF 1
58 S$-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALY 11/84-40 L=7.8 1

Note ( dE )#01

..... SELECTING PARY

- 28 —

AR Gy




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES
TS AHEE

1) LBH-761-K

2) LBH.761.wW

2O



REF. NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIDN LR Dy |

1 D1508-763-KOG  WORK CLAMP CHECK (X) Ay 421 K 1
pd #61  Dib08-761-KOB  WORK CLAMP CHECK A¥z A¥1 B 1
3 D2402-761-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) AWz AY4% K 1
4 DG101-781-KO0  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) e AAIVETET-UT K 1
b D9329-762-T00  TENSION RELEASING GEAR Q.3 Arahdnd [) 1
6 D1613-761-¥00  WORK CLAMP CARRIER FOR P.P. 2444 !
7 $5-5110810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F3239T 11/64-40 L=8 2
3 D1508-761-W0¢  WORK CLAMP CHECK FOR P.P. 41 1
9 D2402-761-K00  THROAT PLATE (K} Ay 4z K 1
10 DG101-761-C00.  HOOK TIMING GAUGE C P 0 B i R W 1
11 D1508-762-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) Ay el 1
12 #02  D1508-762-K0B  WORK CLAMP CHECK 191 1
13 #03  D1508-782-K0C  WORK CLAMP CHECK Ava a3 20 1
14 D2402-762-K00  THROAT PLATE (2K) HURS: 1
12 P9101-761-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K3 he EAIVYTET 0T K 1
16 D9329-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT KO PUET REVAVBVEL 1
17 D2901-762-Y00  FEED CAM (2V) J3hh 1
18 D2908-761-D00  TENSION RELEASING GEAR NO.4 {haAANL D 1
19 D2903-762-V00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2V 0 ey ¥ 1
20 D2904-762-V00 _ KNIFE TRIPPING SEGHMENT (2V) AR $PT -9 1
21 D2902-762-V00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2V b ABL 1
2 D2907-762-V00  STOP TRIPPING SEGMENT (2V) W R A 1
23 D2615-762-V00  LATCH (C) 794 C i
A D1601-762-VA0  LERGTH REGULATING SHAFT CRANK FITHIGTY YR 43 1
25 5S-9151630-CP SCREW 15/04-28 {=15.5 nyaRET AR 15/64-28 &b
25 B2944-761-000  SPUR GEAR {74) a-Hy MUET T4 1
27 B2045-761-000  SPUR GEAR 202 A-hy ATET 252 1
28 D15GE-752-K00  WORK CLAMP CHEZX (2K} YR 191 1
29 D2402-762-K00  THROAT PLATE {2K) All4% 1
30 D9101-761-R00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K} LA EE VA B A 1
Note ( 20 )ﬂOi..qssECIﬁL ORDER PART FOR KNIFE OF BBl Cmlam ( A2 1/4" B
1/4" WIDTH
#02. . .SPECTAL ORDER PART FOR XNIFE CF Rl il (22 5/8" W)
5/8" WIDTH
#03.. .SPECIAL ORDER PART FGR XNIFE OF RBNT A (22 1/ B
142" YIDTH

%ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LRH-TB1, 762,
E@EMUAOSIESE LBH-761, 762 oBE2{FEEL 3.,

- 30 -




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASS
Y705 AHAEM

5} LBH-762-T(1)




REF.NG  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R St Qv
1 D1514-762-T0¢  WORK CLAMP ARM (2T) F4197° 1
2 S8-7111126-3P  SCREV  11/64-40 L=10.5 AEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3 4.8X8,4X0.8 2
4 D8323-762~-T00  SPACER VVEEFLFA LR AAT -1 2
2 D9322-762-700 _ WORK CLAMP ARM GIMP GUIDE HOLD BT UFA AR i
6 S55-7080610-8P  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 TEEFRYT 8/64-40 L=G H
7 55-7001410-8P  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ThEIRYT 9/64-40 1.=13.5 1
8 ¥P-0482086-5D  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 L3 ET R 4.8K11.56X2 1
9 D8310-762-TOC  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT YvkE FUIITY 1

10 D8335-762-TA0  GIMP TRIMMER BLADE ASM. (Bi JULTRY AR 43 B 1
11 D9336-762-T00  SPRING B et FHIATE B (1)
12 WP-0250516-3D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 IR 2.5X6X0.5 (1
13 55-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 FIARYT 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1}
14 33-7060310-SF  SCREW 3/32-58 L=3 THEFFYT 3/32-56 L=3 1
15 55-0060410-TP__ SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 L3 37/32-56 1=3.5 i
16 D1508-762-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK {2() AG¥R 91 1
17 D2402-762-K0C  THROGAT PLATE (2K) A3 1
18 D9314-762-T0C  GIMP GUIDE HGLDER IVEEFUIL TUHTL 1
19 DO315-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE YIET FUFART - 1
20 55-6080510-SP _ SCREW _9/64-40 L=5 33T 9/64-40 =5 1
21 D8313-762-TAG  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET ASHM. YOEE PAAIFT h3 1
22 55-7111110~TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=10.5 {2)
23 55-7110810-5P  SCREW RRLIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 {1
24 D8318-762-TO0  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT THRUST RING VUEE PUHAVTE OATR R i
25 WP~1002066-SZ  WASHER 10,0X17.0¥2.0 LIt 10X17X2 1
26 D8317-762-T0C  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING BURE FAAVTY KT 2
27 DO316-7562-TOC  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT COLLAR JUEE TRV B3 2
28 DQ319-762-TOO  TENSLON SPRING EYATYAT 1
29 D9311-772-TA0  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT CRANK ASM. GURE FUMYTE 9FY 43 1
20 55-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 ' PAFYT 15/64-28 =7 1
31 DB320-762-700  SHAFT BRACKET SPACER PRES SIS LA LS Z
32 55-6621840-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=18.0 b32yT 3/16-32 L=18 4
33 ¥5-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 ATRETETR 4, 4X7.4%1 4
34 D@321-762-T0C  SPRING JUEE FUTAYTY AEIAT R i
35 D9303-762-T00. _GIMP REPOSITIONING SCREW. RIGH JUET Ha-3ey F3-pYEET 2
36 D9302-762-TC0  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT STOP BRACKET YUET FUIAITE 2RYA° - 1
37 S5-711074G-TP . SCREW  11/84-40 L=7 IHLFFIT 11/84-40 L=7 2
38 N5-6110420-3P  NUT 11/64-40 RIAYEYE 11/64-40 2
39 B2009-761-000  UNIVERSAL JOINT STLRRITTY Ut 1
40 WP-0480850-8P  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L5378 % £.8X8,.4%0,8 4
41 PS-02001902-KH  SPRING PIH 2.0 X 10 ATTYUHTESY 2.0X10 2
42 3D-0640751-5P  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 7.5 703" D=6.35 H=7.5 i
43 DQ308-762-T0O  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK PIN JVETPUIA MNGFT Ly 1
44 D930¢-762-TOG  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK ROLLER VUEEYURS RUY9TT an !
45 D9307~762-700  GIMP GUIDE HGLDER CRANK JLRTP A AT 1
46 B2037-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING EYATHAT 2 1
47 N5-6120310-3P  NUT 3/18-28 DYBFYE 3/16-28 1
48 D9324-762-TO0  WORK CLAMP ARM RETAINER THI9F" THI42 1
49 YP-0480856~5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LIETET R 4.8X8.4%9. 8 2
29 35-9113010-5P  SCREW 11/54-40 1=9.5 pRy7E Ak 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
51 55-8150820-5P  SET-SCREW PR 1
52 55-8150410-3F  SCREW 15/64-28 (=4 FAFYT 15/64-28 [=4 2
53 DQ30:1-762-TOC-A GIMP GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET PUREFURL RYYRAT 1
54 #01  D@301-762-TOA-A GIMP GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET IUREFFAMIE T4 1
5b ¥S-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 45.2X8.2x1 AUEETYTE BL2X8. 21 4

Note ( iE&C )#01..... FOR URBAX WHITE AR RV A O N =

— 32 -




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASS
#7705 AHEFG
6} LBH-762-T(2}

REF.RO NOTE

PART KO,

JESCRIPTION

1 B3404~771-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING RGD, LONG FHIPHT Hauh 1
2 HS-B150310-8F  RUT 15/64-28 nyAy 9 15/64-28 i
3 YP-0612515-Sh  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 EERTET R BLIXN15.2K2.5 1
4 B3107-352-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PV 1
5 B3119~-352-00C  THREAD TENSION POST Arb3A-VE" - 1
B B3126-012-060  THREAD TENSION DISK {F3-08% 2
7 B3118-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRIKG fRF-IAT 7 1
8 B3117-352-0¢0  THREAD TENSIOE POST HUT R FA-2F9 2
g D2902-762-T0¢  BAR TRIPPIKG SEGMENT 27 kT AR ]
10 P9333-702-T00  GIMP SPOCL REST ROD JubtRy yfa- 1
11 N§-6700420-SP  NUT 5/16-24 myEEyr 5/16-24 1
12 $5~7090520-SL  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 PhEIRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 H
13 D9334-762-T¢0  GIMP SPOOL REST RCD EXTENSIGN YuRthy 0¥ 1
14 S5-8152080-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 FARYT O15/64-28 [=19.5 1
15 HS-6150540-SP  HUT 15/64-28 a9y 15/64-28 1
16 DQ101-761-K0C  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (1K) e RavhTET-3T K 1
17 B9332-762-TGO  DRIVING ROD TENSIGHE SPRING FET- ADET 0T 1
13 p9331-762-T00  SLIDE BLOCK YVET FUEidTh BP0 1
19 SS-8661030-8F  SLREV 1/4-490 L=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=106 1
20 DO330-762-T00-A POSITIONIG SEAFT BRIVING ROD PRI DA ) ek o )
21 D@329-762-T0¢  GIHP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGHENT HO PUET RRualivi !
22 [g328-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT HO DURT Fhuawbibh ]
23 NS-BB80410-SF RUT  9/32-28 Q9B EYE 9/32-28 Py
24 D1129~-762-T0C  MACHINE FRAME SIDE COVER A (T GHASRAT A ]
25 #01 DI126-762-TCA  MACHINE FRAME SIDE COVER &4 (T} PrdwRT BT ]

Note

{ &2 1s01

..... FOR URBAN WHITE

- 33 .

AR A SR oL G - 21

TALL PARTS OTHER THAN ARBOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-78
FEUA OIS LBH-TE2 oSS EEL &7




'ﬂég

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES
Y705 R EA B

7) LBH-762-V({1)

<" a2

=20

REF.RO NOTE PART N@. A4 Gty
1 B3404-771-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG FHIPFT 33008 1
2 HS-6150310-SP  RUT 15/64-28 uyhhIyr 15/64-28 1
3 ¥P-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L3 "% 8.1X15.2X2.5 1
4 B3107-352-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE Fitd 4% 1
2 B3119-352-00¢  THREAD TENSION POST e o v i ]
! B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h5E-9%5 2
7 B3118-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRIMG fMFF-IAT R 1
8 B3117-352-000  THREAD TENSION POST RUT ARFA-23Y 2
9 D2902-762-V0O0  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2% Hob YL !

10 DQ333-762-T00 ___GIMP SPOJL REST ROD JURENY Y- 1
11 H3-6700420-SP  MUT 5/16-24 DYFI9E 5/16-24 1
12 55-7080520-SL  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TREIRYT §/64-40 L=4.5 1
13 D9334-762-TOC  GIMP SPOOL REST RGD EXTENSION MVES L H
14 55-8152080-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 1.=19.5 RAFYT 15/64-28 1=19.5 H
15 N3-8150040-8P  HUT 15/84-28 DRy FIE 15/64-28 1
16 D9101-761-K00  HOOK TIMING GALGE (K) AR SRV RS AR § 1
17 DO332-762-TO0  DRIVIHG ROD TENSION SPRING PR FBET N R 1
18 D9331-762-T00  SLIDE BLOCK JVEL PRV HET a3 ]
19 55-8661030-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=1¢ RAFET 1/4-40 L=10 1
29 59330-762-T00-A POSITIONIG SHAFT BRIVING RQD P % i P O 1 St 1 H
21 D2901-762-V0C  FEED CAM (2Vv) YT ]
22 DY303-762-¥0¢  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT Ko IV RPUAVILYL, 1
23 D2903-762-Y00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMEHT 2V I 7 1
Z4 DQ301-762-V00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT MO VIR FEuaVhvhA 2
29 D2904-762-VO0 KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT (2V) AZ HET - I
26 DQ302-762-V00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT NO JVET RRLAVEYL ]
27 NS-B680410~-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oYz EYr 9/32-28 2
28 D2807-762-V00  STOP TRIPPING SEGMENT (2¥) DRET ST 4 1
29 DE615-762-VOC  LATCH () 748 C 1
30 DIG01-762-VAG  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT CRANK EVE VAL S L i
31 35-9161630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=15.5 TYHEETAS 15/64-28 (1)
32 D1129-762-TOC  MACHINE FRAME SIDE COVER & (T) UIAVRAT - A i
33 #01  D1129-762-TOA  MACHINE FRAME SIDE COVER & (T) ANERT =4 (T) 1

Note { iEzg 1#0]

...... FOR URBAN WHITE

~ 34 —

FoAvaEd A B




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASS
#7053 AREBA

8) LBH-762-V(2)

~ 35 —




i
3

REF.HO NOTE

PART NO.

1 D1514-762-T0¢  WORK CLAMP ARM (2T} T4I95" 1

2 SS-7111120-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThEFRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 b4

3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 e 471 4.8%X8.4X0.8 2

4 19323-762-T0¢  SPACER IVEEPUIA P42 24T 1= 2

3 D9322-762-T00 _ WORK CLAMP ARM GIMP GUIDE HOLD JUREPUIA ARUA2 1

6 $S-7090610-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 TREFRYT 9/64-40 L=6 1

7 $S-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FARYY 15/64-28 L=4 1

8 WP~0482085-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 b3 F 4.8X11.5%2 1

9 p9310-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT YURE PUIAITH i
10 D9335-762-TAQ  GIMP_TRIMMER BLADE ASM. (B) JyLEEY A2 23 B 1
11 D93368-762-T00  SPRING B YUt FFIATE B (n
12 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 LAY R 2.5X6X0.5 (L
12 $SS-5060410-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3.5 b925Y" 3/32-58 L=38.5 n
14 $S-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ThETFYT 3/32-56 L=3 1
15 S5-6060410-TP-  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 L33y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
16 D1508-762-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K} EUR AN & A 1
17 D2402-762-K00  THROAT PLATE (2K) LHUR i
18 D9314-762~T00  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER JVEEFVIL PUNTR i
19 D9315-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE YUET FUPART - H
29 $5-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E3xy §/04-40 [=5 1
21 D9313-762-TA0  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET ASK. YUEE FURITT B3 H
22 $§-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IREFFYT 11/64-40 L=10. {2)
23 $85-7110910-5P  SCREW IhEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8. {1
24 D9318-762-T0C¢  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT THRUST RING DUE FUHYTT AT RAY 1
25 WP-1002066-S7 _ WASHER 10.0X17.0X2.0 E3ET TR LOXITXD 1
26 DG317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING YUEE PUIITY AR 2
27 D8316-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT COLLAR JULE PUIAFR FI- 2
28 Dg319-762-T00  TENSIGN SPRING EYATYATZ i
29 DO311-772-TAC  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT CRANK ASM. IVEER FYFAYTE 9FT B 1
30 $S-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1 PEY 15/64-28 L=T 1
31 59320-782-T00  SHAFT BRACKET SPACER VRIS DAL L S SREL & 2
32 SS-6621840-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=18.0 L53y" 3/16-32 L=18 4
33 ¥S-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 ATRETET Y 4, 4X7 . 4X1 4
34 D9321-762-T00  SPRING YVEE PUIATTY AFLATR i
35 D8303-762-T00  GIMP REPOSITIONING SCREW, RIiGH It fa-dby FH-pHRO” &
36 D8302-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT STOP BRACKET JUEE FUF4ITH ZRYA° - 1
37 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRV 11/64-40 L=7 2
338 HS-6110420-8P  HUT 11/64-40 nepryr 11/64-40 Z
39 55-8150920-5P  SET-SCREW FAFRYT 1
40 ¥P-0480856-SP _ HASHER 4.3X8.4X0.8 L8 hT 3 4.8X8,4%0.8 4
41 P5-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 277Ny 2.0X10 2
42 SD-0640751-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 2 w3uT D=6.35 H=T7.5 1
43 DO2G&-T62-T0OC  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK PIN JUEEFVHL TR 1Ly i
44 DQ209-762-TOC  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK ROLLER VURERPVTA AHFT an 1
4] D9397-762-T0¢  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK VUEETYEA AR i
46 B2037-372-00¢  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING LYAT YA R 1
47 §5-5120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nYBIYE 3/16-28 i
48 D§324-762-T00  WORK CLAMP ARM RETAINER THLHFT $¥142 1
Ag WE-0480858-5F  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 BRI R 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
ho $S-9111010-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 RINZR AN 11/064-40 1=8.5 b
51 B2009-781-000  UNIVERSAL SOINT FIALENGE FurinT o 1
52 DAR01-762-TO0-A GIMP GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET YUREFUEL VYR i
53 01 DA3C1-762-T0A-A GIMP GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET IVRTPUFA NIRRT A 1
b4 W5-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 ATRETHTR BL2X8.2X1 4

Note { {EED )01

..... FOR URBAN WHITE

— 28

Py RO A b

#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-T8Z.

EEREEAGEZT LBH-762 OB&E2FEL £1.




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASS

TS AHREBE

9} LBH-763-D

100 LBH-763-K

REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V | Quy
1 D2901-762-V00  FEED CAM (2V) vadh 1
2 D2906-761-D00  TENSIGN RELEASING GEAR NG.4 AR D 1
3 B2803-762-V00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2V BobT AN 1
4 D2904-762-¥00  ENIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT (2V) P F RS 3 1
] D2902~762-V00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2V BebT AN 1
6 D2907-762-V00  STOP TRIPPING SEGMENT {(2¥) SR RURL BA 1
7 D2615-762-V00  LATCH (£) 7 C 1
8 D160:1-762-VAQ0  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT CRANK LR U LS R I i
g $5-9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 PYAIETRE 15/64-28 (1

10 B2938-761-000 _ SPUR GEAR (63) d-dy WITAR G2 1
11 B2939-761-000  SPUR GEAR (300} a-Fy AR 300 i
i2 D1508-763-K00  VORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) AN¥R AL 1
13 D2402-763-K00  THROAT PLATE {3K) Aya w4z 1
14 D9101-761-X00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) I RAIVYTET AT 1
ib D1508-763-K0O __YORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) AUy A9l L.
16 D2402-763-K00  THROAT PLATE (3K) Ky a2 i
17 B9101-761-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K} RV 1

Note ( & )

xALL PARTS QTHER THAN ARQYE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
LEMAOBE R LBH-782 @ He EEL T,

- 37 —

HODEL LEH-763,

€




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASS

v

11

S5 2B
LBH-763-T(1)

i

L

REF.ND HOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION [ Lty
1 B3404-771-060  PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LCHG FHLPET 23Uy 1
2 N5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 aypr ek 15/64-28 H
3 WP-06812516-SD  WASEER 6.1X15.2X2.5 e3FTHT% 6.1X15.2X2.5 ]
4 B3107-352-000¢  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE Ford 4% 1
2 83119-352-000  THREAD TENSION POST A Fa-287 - 1
& 33126-012-00C¢  THREAD TENSION DISK AhFa-2%3 2
7 B3118-352-00G  THREAD TENSION SPRING {RFI-IAT R !
8 83117-352-000  THREAD TENSION POST NUT {F£3-319 ) 2
9 D2902-762-T0¢  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2T AT &7 1

10 D8333-702~T0C__GIMP SPOOL REST ROD PukIhy yia- ]
11 NS-6700420-5P  NUT 5/16-24 oy 5/16-24 1
iz SS-7060520~8L  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 EIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
13 D9334-762-T00  GIMP SPOOL REST ROD EXTENSIGN yuethr 937 1
14 S5-8152080-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=19.5 FAFT 15/64-28 L=19.5 1
15 ¥S-6150040-8F  NUT 15/64-28 oyt 15/64-28 1
16 DO101-761-KQ0  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) B RV K 1
17 D9332-762-T00  DRIYING ROD TENRSTION SPRING FET- AVET-ATR 1
1 D9331-762-TO00  SLIDE BLOCK JOEE FUT{YThR $RT-a17 1
19 35-8661030~SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FARET 1/4-40 L=10 1
20 D9330-762-T00-A POSITIONIG_ SHAFT DRIVING ROB YYREPYIAY YRR 4T - 1
21 DB328-762-TOG  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPIRG SEGHERT KO POEE FRUAVEVHL 1
22 DR328-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT NO Ve REUAVEVEL 1
23 NS-8680410-SF  NUT 8/32-23 nyHy Y 9/32-28 2
24 D1129-762-T00  MACHIME FRAME SIDE COVER &4 (D) PUIANT - 4 1
25 #01  D1129-762-TGA  MACHINE FRAME SIDE COVER A (D) AVENT AT 1

Note { WFED )#0]

..... FOR URBAN WHITE

— 38 —

P18k A b H




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASS
W7y AR

12} LBH-763-T{2}




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION LA Qv
1 D1514-763-T¢O  WORK CLAMP ARM (3T) THIHF" 1
2 S8-7111120~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAETFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 p
3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.3 EITATE 4.8%8.4%0.8 2
4 D9323-762-T0C  SPACER VVERFUFS AR RAT -4~ 2
5 D9322-702-T0C  WORK CLAMP ARM GIMP GUIDE HOLD VAR S B WK 1
6 §5-7090610-3P  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6 THEIZYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
7 $5-2110930~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 hIFIT 11/64~40 1=8.75 1
8 WP-0482086-5D  WASHER 4.38X11.5X2.0 EFETETR 4.8X11.5X2 1
9 D9310-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT JUEE PURLYTY 1

10 D9335-762-TAC  GIMP TRIMMER BLADE ASM. (B} JUEERY) AR W3 B 1
11 DG336-762-T00  SPRING B Jvkt F4INTF B (13
12 WP-02560516-3D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 LT 2.5X6X0.5 (1}
13 S3-5060410-3F  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3.5 bExRY" 3/32-58 L=3.5 {1
14 SS5-7060310-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TAETRYT 3/32-56 L=3 1
13 S8-6060410-TP____SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 b3#5" 3/32-56 023,50 1
16 D1508-763-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK {3K} ART AR H
17 D2402-763-K0G  THROAT PLATE (3K) PURY SRS H
18 D9314-762-T0¢  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER IVEEP A FUETA 1
19 D9315-762~-T00  GIMP GUIDE YuEE PUtLRT - 1
20 S8-B8080510-SF  SCREW  6/64-40 §=5 k337 _9/64-40 [,=5 1
21 D9313-762-TAO  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET ASY. IVLE PUR4UFT 43 1
22 S85-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 ThEFRIT 11/64~40 L=10.5 (2)
23 385-7110910-8P  SCREW 2heFFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1}
24 DG318-762-T90  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT THRUST RIKG VIRE FUR4YTE AT p3Y 1
2 WP-1002066-87  WASHER 10.0%X17.0X2.0 EIETH R 1QX17X2 ]
26 DY317-762-TO0  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING YIRT FUE4VTh T3 2
27 D9316-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT COLLAR JURE FUEAITh - 2
28 29319-762-T60  TENSION SPRING EYATHRT R ]
29 D@311-772-TAO  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT CRANK ASM. YURE FURLYTH 9T b3 1
30 S5-8150750~-3P _ SCREW 15/04-28 |27 bAFIT 15/64-28 L=7 i
31 D8320~762-T0O0  SHAFT BRACKET SPACER WIARENYT RSy 247 -4~ 2
32 S5-B6621840-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=18.0 B3337 3/16-32 L=18 4
33 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING VASHER 4.4X7.4X1 ATRETHTR A 4XT .41 4
34 DO3Z21-762-TO0  SPRING PUEE FUIYTH IR} i
35 D9303-762-T00  GIMP REPOSITIONING SCREW, RIGH JYRE Ha-3l F3-wyRis 2
36 DR302-762-TOC  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT STOP BRACKET YVET FUAITH ZMIA° - 1
37 55-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAETFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
38 N5-6110420-5P  NUT 11/64-40 ayarryr 11/64-40 2
39 B2009-761-000  UNIVERSAL JOINT TILLRYDTY Fut4RT 4 1
40 WP-04380850-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LIETHTF 4,8%8.4%0.8 4
1 PS~0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 AT 2.0X10 2
42 30-0640751~8F  HINGE SCREW D= .35 H= 7.5 2wyt Ds6.35 H=7.5 ]
43 19308-762~-T00  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK PIN IVREPUFA APRFT Ty 1
44 D§308~762-T00  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK ROLLER YYEEFLEA F900FT an 1
45 DO307-762-T00  GINP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK PYETFUTA AT i
46 B2037-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING EYATUAT 1
47 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 myyrer 3/16-28 1
48 DO324-762-TOC  WORK CLAMP ARM RETAINER FRLFFT $H147 H
49 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.3X8.4X0.8 EIETHTR 4, 8%8.4X0.8 2
50 55-9111010-82  SCREV 11/64-40 1=9.5 09I RE 11/64-40 [=9.5 2
51 S5-8150826-5P  SET-SCREW botey® 1
52 S5-8150410-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FARDT 15/64-28 L=4 2
53 D@301-762-TO0-A GIMP GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FULEFUTS MG 1
54 #01  DY3C1-762-TOA-A GIMP GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET VUREP AR YR 4 1
55 WS-0521010-KK  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 KU TR GL2XBL X 4

Mote { {FEC w01, ... FOR URBAN WHITE e AR d’f-ﬁﬁ

wALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LRH-783.
LEBA OIS LRI-T83 oSS EHL 7.

— 40 -




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASS
T TAHRBHE

13 LBH-783-V(1)

- 41 -




REF . HO BOTE PART HO DESCRIPTION roox A A gt
1 D1514~763~-TOC  WORK CLAMP ARM (3T) FELHE” 1
2 SS-71311120-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 7EE3RYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 z
3 WP-0480856~-5P  WASHER 4.3X8.4X0.3 uIETHT R 4.8X8,4X0.8 Z
4 DY323-762-T0C  SPACER PUEPYI AR 247 2
5 09322-762-T00  WORK CLAMP ARM GIMP GUIDE HOLD SRR TY S A5U44 L.
g SE-70000610-8P  SCREVW  9/84-44 L=8 TREFRIT Q/B4-A0 | =8 !
7 55-2110830-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 1=8.7 TRERRYT 11/64-40 L=&.75 1
8 WP-0482086-30 WASBER 4.8X31.5X2.¢ EAPTAT R 408X11.5X2 1
4 D93LG-762~TO0C  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT BuRE PUR4YTh 1
10 D9335-762-TAQ _ GIMP TRIMMER BLADE ASH. (B) YURERY A D% B ]
11 DU336-762-TOC  SPRING B vt FHIAT: B {1}
12 WP-0250516-5D  WASHER 2.5¥6X0.5 v hTE 2 5X6X0.5 (1)
1 $5-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 FIARYT 3/32-B6 L=3.5 {11
14 SS~7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ThEFRY” 3/32-56 L=3 i
13 SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 9%y 3/32-56_1=3.5 i
18 D1508-763-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) OSSN i
17 D2402-763-K00  THRUAT PLATE (3K) Az AR i
18 D9314-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE HGLDER ILEEFUIL FUITA |
19 D9315-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE IVEE PUTART- H
20 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L93yT 9/64-40 L=§ H
21 DO313-762-TAG  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET ASM. YUEE FUIITT 43 1
22 S8-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 TREFRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
23 $8-7110910-8F  SCREW WREFRYT 11/64-4C L=8.5 {1}
24 DY318-762-TGG  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT THRUST RING YUET PR ONTR RRY i
25 ¥P-1002066-57. . WASHER 10,0X17.0X2.9 LFThT R 10X1TX2 1
26 D9317~762-TO0  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING JULE PUILTE AR 2
27 DG316-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT COLLAR PUEE FURITH B 2
28 D8319~762-T00  TENSION SPRING EYNTGAT R i
29 D9311-772-TA0  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT CRANK ASM. YURE FURYTY 4FT 4y 1
30 $5-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 B2 15/64-28 L=7 1
31 DQ320-762-TO0  SHAFT BRACKET SPACER ATARFN Ty AN % 2
32 S5-6621840-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=18.0 LIF9" 3/16-32 L=18 4
33 W5-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 ATFETET R 4.4X7.4X1 4
34 DO321~762-700  SPRING YVEE FUurITh $HIATE 1
32 D9303-762-T00  GIMP REPOSITIONING SCREW. RIGH JYEE $a-5by $A-9EDT 2
36 DY302-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT STOP BRACKET YURE PURATTE ARIAT - 1
37 $8-7110740-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=7 REFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
38 NS-8110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyarryr 11/84-40 2
39 B2009-761-000  UNIVERSAL JOINT FIAERYSTH FURETA H
40 WP-0480856-3P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L8 HT % 4,8X8.4X0.8 4
41 PS-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 2Py 2.0X10 z
42 SD-0840751-5P  HINGE SCREW P= 6.35 H= 7.5 2Tv3yT D=6.35 H=7.5 i
43 DO308-762-TO0  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK PIN YUREPUEA HISFT Y i
44 DB309-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK ROLLER VUEEPUA PAIYET an 1
43 NOJQT-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK JYLEF T YT }]
46 B2037-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING EYATYAT 2 1
47 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 IyRyTYE 3/16-28 1
48 D9324-762-TO0  WORK CLAMP ARM RETAINER THI9FT #9145 1
49 WP-0480856-8P  WASHER 4.8X3.4%0.3 EFTTRT: 4,8X8.4%0. 8 2
50 S5-9111010-8p  SCREVW 11/64-40 1L=9.5 QUpyE hE 11/64-40 1=0.5 P
51 55-8150920-5P  SET-SCREV PRRYT 1
52 S5-2150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 bAgYT 15/64-28 L=4 2
53 DG301-762-T00~-A GIMP GUIDE MOUNTIRG BRACKET YUREFUHA MR 1
54 #01  DB301-762-TOA-A GIMP GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET PUREPUIAMOE T A 1
5b WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 RTIETYTR BL2K8.2X1 4
Note ( §E&D I#01..... FOR URBAN WHITE AR AN L B O N 5

e @ -




16. EXCLUSHHZPARTS FOR SUBCLASS
TS AHBER

14) LBH-763-V{(2)

T NG

HOTE

PART NO.

i B3404-771~-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING RGD, LONG FRIFET qauy ]
Z NS-5150310-8P  HUT 15/64-28 ARy FyE 15/64-28 1
3 ¥P-0612516-8D  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 EIETETR 6.1K15.2%2.5 1
4 B3107-352-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE Fudd 4% 1
D £3119-352-000 _ THREAD TENSION POST ApFH-VE" - 1
B B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION BISK AFI-083 Z
7 B3118-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING ARFR-YATR !
3 B3117-352-000  THREAD TENSION POST NUT AFI-UtE pi
g D2902-762-VG0  BAR TRIPPIRG SEGMENT 2y b % 3 T 1
10 D9333-762-TCO _ GIMP SPGOL REST ROD YYEEhY Hfa- 1
11 NS-6700420-SP  NUT 5/16-24 uyRREyr 5/16-24 H
12 S5-7090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TREFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
13 D9334-762-TGO  GIMP SPGOL REST ROD EXTENSION IYEERY 93T 1
14 $5-8152080~5F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=18.5 FARDT 15/64-28 L=19.5 H
13 NS-6150540-8P  NUT 15/064-28 BeErIyE 15/64-28 H
18 D9101-761-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (KD B2 RAZYTET T K i
17 DO332-762-TCO0  DRIVING ROD TENSI(K SPRING BET- AURT-AT R i
18 Bpa9331-762-T¢0  SLIDE BLOCK YYET PUR4YTY T -aw 1
19 S5-8661030-SP SCREV  1/4-40 L=10 FARYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
29 B8330-762-T00-A POSITIONIG SHAFT DRIVING ROD I 0 i O . 0 1
21 B2901-762-V00  FEED CAM (2V) Jahh 1
22 DY303-762-¥00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT O YURE FELAVEUEA 1
23 - B2903-762-V00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 2V VT TA i
24 PO30I-762-V00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT NO Wt FELAVEUAL z
25 02904-762-¥0¢ _ KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT (2V) AR _HET-H i
26 DG202-762-V00  GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT NO PR FEUAVEVR 1
27 NS-8680410-5P  NUT 9/32-28 D9B e 9/32-248 2
28 D2907-762~-Y00  STOP TRIPPING SEGMENT (2V) VRS FUBL B 1
29 D2615-762-¥00  LATCH (C) ER RS ' 1
30 DiGO1-762-VAO  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT CRANE ERE UL s B E 1

31 5S-9151630-CP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=15.5 pyEyET A 15/04-28 (1
a2 D1129-762-T00 SHAVEAT - A 1
1

#01

Note ( $E&0 %01

D1128-762-TRA

uuuuu

MACHINE FRAME SIDE COVER & (T)
MACHINE FRAME SIDE COVER & (T)
FOR URBAN WHITE

PHAVERT-A(T)

AR B S YN
%ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SANE AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-763.

FERUADBEST LBE-762 oS EHL &4

— A% ..




17 EXCHANING PARTS

EIRAS A
2] TABLE OF MOTOR PULLEYS
E-y -7 ——8BE
[ T ,
1. Small gear 2. Large gear
a3 3 KEE
(g
T
Set Teeth Stitch Part No. Teeth Stitch Part No
Nao. No. Nao Mo

H EH 18 & ® B ECEE

4 1 G4 BIYA6-7E1-000 B3 345 B2G37-781-000
B 23 {SE_ BEH3R-761-000 a1 300 BI938-761-000
& 24 fitst BIGA0FE1-G00 B 285 BI041-781-000
o 25 0 B2942.761-000 4% 268 B2943-76 1040
E 26 74 B2944-761-000 48 262 B2945.761-000
F 27 79 B2946-761-000 47 238 B2847-761-000
G 28 83 B2928-761-000 46 225 B2929-761.000
H 9 88 B2948-761-000 45 212 B29438-761-000
; 30 93 B2850-761-000 44 200 82951-761-000
J KE 160 B52930-761.000 43 190 829231-76%-000
X 32 105 B2952.761-000 42 180 82963.761-000
L 33 110 B2932-761-000 41 176 B2933.761-.000
M 34 115 82954-761-000 4 160 B82955-761-000
N 35 123 82934-761-000 29 152 B2935-761-000
o & 130 B2956.761-000 28 145 B2957-761-000

— 44 —




17. EXCHANING PARTS
LRE

2) TABLE OF MOTOR PULLEYS
T o T ) G

| T T
f ; |
S\isgrmsei':a?t Sewing speed Mz i Motor putley part No Mo,
s - WEE T g — T S
2000 80 B7121.781-0A0 Py
: 50 B7111-761-AAD 2
. 2500
14 mm 80 B7112-761-AA0 3
Standard N B
. 50 : B7113.761.0A0 4
LIS 2800
80 87114-761.0A0 ]
50 B7115.761-080 6
3000
[$19] B7116.761-0A0 7
2500 &0 B7112.761-LAQ 2
T12.7 mm 2800 60 ‘ B7114.761.LAQ ]
2000 60 B7116.761-LAD 10
' 50 B87111.761 MAQ 11
L2500
CIEBE mm : 60 B7112-781-MAD 12
. 2BOD B0 87114.761-MAD 13
i 50 87115-761-MAQ 131
3000
580 B7116-761.-MAD 14
2500 Bl B7112-7T81-NAQ 1%
1905 mem | 2800 &0 B87114-761-NAQ 16
i 3000 80 B7116-7681-NAD 17
Topecial grder size A, b IH
3} TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES
A ABER
i Knife Wark clamgp chack Throat plase
AR Fi - it R
A B C
No Size WA 2 {mm) Fart No FiE 3 Part No. EEE 3 Part No. an
T
1 174" 16.35} B2702-047-FO0 i
2 ,3gr 1953 B2702-047-K00
3 P (127 B2702.047-1.00
e e i B1508- 761000 B2402-761-000
4 L /16" 114,29 B2702-047-V0D
|
5 10 {15.88) B2702-047 MO0
3] 374 {19 05} B2702-047-NQO
7 7" (2233 B2702-047-P00 o
- BB08- 7E 2000 B2402-762.000
B 1 125.4) 82702-047.Q00
9 1-1/4" 131 75) B2702.047-800 21508783060 B24072-763-000

IMOTEY 0F300 Standard mindsl machine 15 wsed a8 The standard for work clamp angd throat plate

Moy SHE MM S BT LT T

— 45




SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
H A1) E 2R S
1) THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

H T 2% AR

REF.NG 807 PART HA. BEBCRIFT 4 ey
: 861 B3301-051-0A0  THREAD STAND ASE. 1
2 802 D330I-7BZ-TAO  THREADL STAND ASK. 1
3 03 B3301-012-040  THREAD STAND ASM. ThEF U-F 13 £
2 #O4 111-8315¢ THREAD STAND ASH. FHAFURE (53) (1}

5 B3310-012-00¢. __POSITION CUP_SET SCREM S I T (1
B US-0G41560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4%11.9%1.5 AUEHTE 6 AXET.0K1. 5 Ity]
7 B3309-012-006  POSITION CUP FREF ARPUEL 9T S (1)
8 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUILE 1193 417084 el
2 B3308-012-000  ROD VASHER IR B
10 B3306-012-000  SPOOL RDD k37 BBy G
i1 HH-BOGTOGI-SE  NUT W5 BYETFSL MG 10X11. 5510 ()
12 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD N (1)
13 B3303-012-040  SPOOL REST ASM. fheanr by g6
i RO5  111-83208 SPODL REST 4F2% o4 (1

A SH-0BI080-SE  SCREV M L=10 LA AL MR L=10 (i
1e B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOH 1hernrE” (2)
17 B2305-012-000  SPOOL PI¥ hes gt~ (2)
18 805 B3320-704-100-5 SPOOL PIH AREITES (2}
19 UP-0560860-SE  WASHER  5.G6X12X0.3 KIRTE 5 BX1280. 8 (2)

2 YS-0531080-KR _SPRING YASHER 5. 3%8.3%] AFEHETE B 3XR, 3K (23
1 HS-5123881-5E  NIT 3/18-28 oYANTIY 3/16-28 {2
2 B3301-012-000  SPCOL STAND 44838 (1)
72 805 111-83100 THREAD STAHD 157 21 (1)
24 SK-3452000-SE  VOBD SCREY D=d4.5 1=20 IV Ded B =20 (3}
25 ¥5:1002560-KR__SPRING WASHEK _10Xis¥z,5 EANTE 10X18X2. 5 )
26 HU-6100B63 SE  HUT Mio TP H10 33 )
27 BOE 111-84008 SPODL RETATHER b2 TR 2
25 B3307-012-006  THREAD CUIDE SERF ChPH n
24 B3303-372~0A0  SPOUL REST ASH. TRAF A% (1

W30 805 RIR03-RT3-MOO  SPOOL REST ASM {E%%_o) (o
31 SH-9061080-SE SCREY M L=10 BT AL HE L=10 1)
32 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 4eEIFET (1)
33 BI305-012-000  SPOOL PIN ABTE g (1)
24 #05  B3320-704-L00-A SPOCL PIN ARRREES )
25 ¥P-0500850-SF. WASHER_ 5.8X12%0.& EFATHTE 5, GKIENG. B (k.
ET ¥S-0531060-R  SPRING WASHER 5.3%8.371 ATRETRY 5 3XB. 3¥1 o
37 NS-5123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 DYAIYL 371808 (0
38 #D%  B3312-012-000  SPODL RETAINER R4 LRT A 3

Kote { §EZE Dw0l...

FOR ALL MODEL LBH-760 SERTES

EXCEPT HODEL LBH-763~T, 782-v

¥2..,

#od. ..
B0,

405,
208, ..

T63-7, 183-v.

FOR URBAX WHITE OF ALL MODEL
LBH-760 SERTES EXCEPT LRH-

782-T, 782V, 7B3-T, 763-Y.
FCR LBH-782-T, 762-V, 783-7
763-¥.

JFOR URBAH WHITE OF LBAH-782-T

182-¥, 763-1, 763-¥.
FOR IRBAY WHITE
FOR EXCEPT URBAX WHITE

- &6

LBH-782-7, 788-V, 763-T, 783-V %
BRLBE-TBO U - 2 SRR

LBH-7B2-T, 7B2-¥, 783-T, 763-V %
Bl OLBR-TSC DU -T R @B P —
RVE L -]

LBH-T62-T, 762-V, 763-T, 783-¥

LBE-752-F, 782-Y
Fronieskw A b
P ET A
AN T

L T83-T, 763V @
A
A
ki o4




18. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
FRLELEA

2 TAPE REEL COMPONENTS
T 7R EME

e

I NEEDLE SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
ftage e v L — + A8

feot T L 24 |

4 BUTTON-HOLING MEASURING GAUGES
HEA o RBEEA -

FE o

i T{ﬁ'_..,, 28 27
iz

5 KNIFE FOR SPECIAL
BERIRE A X

33
34

6 HOOK Q1L SHIELD COMPONENTS
A%

17" SAFETY GUARD COMPONENTS L

Foe e T - AR




REF.NO  ROTE PART NO. DESCRIFTIOH Lo A Gy
1 B9201-781-04C  REINFORCING TAPE ATCHMNT ASH. F-7° 23VG 43 H
A B9204-047-0A0  TAPE ATTACHMENT SHPPORT PLATE T3 Y3 (1
3 $5-4090810-3P  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
4 BG205-047-000  ADJUSTING FELT F-77e% FA=-2Y JLAb (2)
5 B9201-761-CBO.__KEINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT AS F-PPIRYTH U3 (1)
& N3-B700540-3P  NUT 5/16-24 oYy rer 5/16-24 {1)
7 B9202-761-0A0  TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. F-77 Fui442 B3 (1)
8 $8-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Fo23YT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
9 S5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 2hL53IT 9/84-40 L=4.8 (2)

10 WP-0450000-3D . WASHER . 4.5X8X0.5 I3 % 4, 5X8%X0.5 (2]
11 B9206-761-000  TAPE RETAINER F-7° LT (1)
12 BB207-761-000  TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-77 AFINTR (1
13 35-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k33" 3/832~58 L=1.9 (2)
14 Bg205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER F~77 APL AA° -4~ (1)
15 53-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 [=3.5 bIAxYT_3/32-506 L=3.5 (2)
16 B3120-761-0A0  SAFATY PLATE ASM. PUETVIT bk Y 1
17 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE PuETY 7 L-b (1)
18 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
19 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.38 37T 4,5X10X0. 8 (2)
20 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE = Pve"y 7°4-F U942 (1)
21 S5D-0800401-3D  HINGE SCREW D= & =4 27vryT D=5 H=4 ()
22 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRING 3 AT % (1)
23 WP-GB50876-5D  WASHEER 6.5X13X0.8 E3FTET % 6.5X13X0.8 (1
24 B3120-761-000  SAFETY PLATE ADJUSTING BASE FoET U -k RYYFRTA (1)
a0 B3123-372-060  STOPPER PIN Pyl 20k ARIAT LTy (1)
26 S5-7111120-5P  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=10.5 2RETFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1
27 59402-761-000  MEASURING GAUGE, CROSSWISE RTRVPE AuHIET-T (31) 1
28 $S-7111120-5F  SCREV  11/64-40 L=10.5 ThETRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 e
29 WP-0501018-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 3Tt 5X10.5X1 2
30 B9401-761-000_ DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE FURVPF BUFRET YT (87 1
31 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEFRDT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
32 ¥P-0561016~-SD  WASHER 5%10.5X1 3379 % 5%10.5X1 2
33 B2745-771-L00  KNIFE 1/2" A3 1/2 1
34 B2745-771-M00  KNIFE 5/8" A2 5/8 1
39 B2745-771-N0O  KNIFE 3/4" 42374 1
36 B2746-761-000  KNIFE GUARD Az a4y 1
31 B2402-761-008B  NEEDLE PLATE Atz (F70Y 3-) 1
38 B1157-77:-040  HOGK CIL SHIELD ASM. LA LN 1
39 B13i57-771-00¢  HOOK OIL SHIELD hehnt- {1
40 B1158-771-006 _ HOOK 0Ll SHIELD SPRING BZHINT - AT E )
41 B1159-771-00C  SPRING SET PLATE HIHAT- AT E RAAR (1}
42 55-5090610-5P  SCREW  9/064-40 L=06 Fo23T 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
43 B1181-771-006  HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE BehnT - eyt (1
44 B1160-771-000  HINGE PIR LES: N S (1
45 S8-7110010-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 =0 LI 11/04-40 L= § 2
46 B7125-761-000  MOTOR PULLEY COVER T2 7T-INT~ i
47 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER §.2X13%!1 L AR I A 3
48 WS-0521010~-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2%1 ATHETYT R 5, 2X8.2X1 3
49 3SK-3482500-8C  wO0D SCREW D=4.8 L=25 REYFYT D=4.8 L=25 3

— 48 —




NIIMIT R L I I NI 2 2 E P S e |
PART WO PAGE REF PART N{ PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L i =Y ek H _NO a3 H N0 n# B M0
A3208-858-000 26 23 | B120§-761-A00~4 4 29 | B1R0Z-761-00C 8 9 | B2001-761-0A0 15 1
$1208-761-B00 4 34 | B1b03-761-00C & 20 | B2001-THZ-0A0 15 3

BP-50G0000-00 4 13 | B1210-232-000 4 54 | B1503-761-000 10 6 | BR0OI-TH3-0A0 15 4
BP-5000000-00 4 45 +B1210-761-000 4 48 | B1504-761-A00 & 14 | B200G-T761-0A0 15 &
BP-8000000-00 12 30 }B1211-761-000-C 4 52 | B1504-761-BOC & 15 | B200G-T62-0A0 5 10
B1103-761-004 2 20 }B1212-232-000 4 56 | B1504-761-CG0 & 16 | R2006-753-0A0 5 11
B1103-761~000 2 19 |B1212-761-000 4 81 | B1504-761-DGO & 17 | B2007-761-0A0 15 12
B1104-761-000 2 23 | B1213-761-04A0 4 19 | B1504-T81-ECO & 18 | B2008-761-000 15 ]
B1105-761-004-4 2 75 | B122:i-T71-00C 4 51 | BI505-781-040 & & | B200g-TG1-000 32 39
B1105-761-000-4 2 74 | B1224-771-0GA 4 5% | B1B06-352-000 16 24 | B200S-7G1-000 3% bl
B1106-761-004 2 27 {B1231-771-000 4 55 | B1506-761-000 8 4 | B2009-761-000 40 39
B1166-761-000 2 26 §BI1301-TE1-000-4 8 18 | B1BO7-761-000 B 21 BR2009-761-000 42 38
B1168-761-000 2 22 {B1302-761-0A0 & 1 | B150&-761-B00 2 37 | B2009-771-C00 15 138
B1109-761-004 2 14 | B1303-761-0A0 & 19 | B1508-761~00C 2 28 | BE010-761-000 15 15
B1109-761-000 2 13 | B1304-761-0A0 & 21 1B1508-762-B00 & 39 | B2011-761-000 15 13
B1110-280-000 18 B7 | B1305-012-040 ] g | B1508-762-000 8 38 {B2012-761-000-4 15 22
B1119-761~0G0 2 18 | B1306-1b5-0A0 6 11 ; B1508-763-000 g 40 | B2014-761-009 15 23
B1111-232-000 28 41 ] B1306-155-0BC B & | B1509-012-000 ] 1 1 B2015-761-000 15 14
B1111~761-000 2 17 | B1306-155-0CC & 7 | B15089-761-00C & 30 | B2016-761-0AC 15 27
B1112-761-00A 2 2 | B1307-155-040 & 14 1 3B1510-7B1-000 & 31 ]32019-372-00C 28 32
B1112~761~000 2 1 | B1307-155-0B0 6 12 | B3i511-761-0A0 & 28 | B2020-761-00C 3 26
B1113-761-00A-4 2 9 | B1308-155-040 8 16 | BIB11-762-040 & 32 |B2020-782-000 g 27
B1113-761-000-A 2 & | B1310-01Z-000 5 4 | B1511-763-0A0 & 33 | B2021-761-000 15 20
B1114-761-004 2 Bl | B1311-012-000 6 5 | B1512-761-000 & 29 |B2022-761-000 32 1
£1114-761-00¢ 2 50 [ B1312-012-000 5 6 | B1513-761-000 & 21 1 B2023-781-000 ib 29
B1115-761-004 248 | B1401-761-000 12 7 | B1513-763-000 & 24 B2037-372-000 32 48
B1115-761-000 2 47 | B140Z-761-040 12 1% | B1514-781-000 § 41 | B2037-372-000 6 48
B1116-761-004 2 35 | B1403-761-000 12 1 | B1514-762-000 8 42 | B2037-372-000 40 - 46
E1118-761-000 2 34 | B1404-781-0600 4 5 | B1514-783-000 § 43 [ B2037-372-000 42 45
B1117-761-000 2 12 {B1404-761-000 12 2 | B1515-761-00A 10 & | B2311-019-000 28 45
B1118-542-000 28 b4 1 B1405-771-000 12 5 | B1515-761-000 g 19 1 B2401-761-0A0 15 10
B1118-761-000 2 42 : B1406-781-000 12 11 | B1516-761-000-4 10 10 : B2401-753-0AD 15 12
B1119-761-00A 2 38 | B14G7-761-00C 1219 | B1517-761-000 16 14 | B2402-761-008 48 37
B1119-761-000 2 38 | B1403-761-00C 1E 12 | Bi60Z-761-000 10 34 | B2402-761-000 16 1
B1120-352-000 2 32 | B1409-781-000 4 2 | B1803-761-040 10 22 | BR402-762-000 16 Z
81120~372-000 26 11 | 31410-761-000 12 15} BI60G3-763~0AC 10 23 | B2402-762-000 16 2
B1120-761-000 2 A0 | B1411-761-040 12 22 | B1605-761-000 10 21 | B2404-761-000 15 14
B1120-761-000 2 71 | B1413-761-000 12 26 | B1606-761-00C 10 18 | B2405-761-000 15 16
B1121-761-000C 2 B7 yB1414-232-000 12 14 | B1606-763-000 10 1§ | B2406-761-0A0 iB 5
B1122-761-004 2 70 | B1414-781-040 12 40 | B1607-761-000 10 27 | B2408-761-000 18 7
B1122-761-000 2 64 | B1415-781-000 12 45 | B1607-763-0A0 10 37 | B2409-781-000 i 23
B1123-581-000 2 5 | B1416-761-000 12 37 | B1808-761-000 10 24 | B2410-761-000 16 18
81123-771-000 Z 5 | B1417-761-000 14 7 | BIBOR-782~000 10 25 1 B2411-781-000 16 26
B1124-761-0G0 2 35 | B1418-761-0A0 14 16 | B160%-761-0C0-4 10 3 | B2412-047-000 16 27
B1125-761-000 2 67 | B1418-761-000 14 & | B160g-763-000-4 10 4 1B2412-761-000-A 16 20
B1127-761-00A 2 60 | B1420-761-000 14 137§ B1611-761-0A0 10 1 | B2413-761-000 16 29
B1127-761-000 2 59 [B1421-781-0A0 14 16 | B1612-7681-000 10 15 | B2414-761-000 15 32
B1128-761-000 2 81 B1422-761-000 14 § | B1612-763-000 16 16 | B2416-761-000 16 35
B112¢-7681-004 2 5b i B1423~761-0A0 14 23 | B1613-761-000 10 28 | B2416-761-000 18 59
B1129-761-000 2 54 [ B1424-761-00C 14 22 1 B1§13-762-000 16 29 1 B2416-761-G00 24 5
B1130-761-004~4 2 44 | B1425-761-000 14 18  B1813-783-000 10 30 | B2418-761-000 24 41
B1130-761-000-4 2 43 | B14Z6-761-000 14 g | B13G1-761-000 6 3% |B2502-232-00C 10 35
B1131-761-000 2 30 | B14Z7-761-000 14 12 | B1802-761-00C g 27 |B2502-372-000 1223
B1133-761-000 2 76 |B1429-771-0BC 14 27 | B180O3-761-000 ¢ 35 | B2b0OT-372-000 15 24
B11535-352-000 2 79 | B1430-761-0G0 14 29 | B1804-761-04A0 B 44 | B2601-761-000 22 44
B1135-761-000 4 48 | B1431-781-0C0 14 30 B1805-761-0A0 B 48 | B2602-761-000 2z 1
B1137-761~0A0 2 63 | B1433-761-000 14 38 | BIBOT7-761-000 B 52 ] B2BO2-771-000 22 43
B81147-125-000 - 4 12 | B1434-7681-000 14 38 | B1B0B-TG1-0AB 6 51 |3B2603-781-000 22 25
B1157-771-04A0 48 3% | B1435-761-000-p 14 33 | BI80G-7G1-000 6 5h | B2604-232-000 22 g
B1157-771-000 4% 39 | B1436-781-000 14 41 | B1310-761-B00-& & Y | B2B04-T561-000 22 2
B1158-771-000 48 40 | B1437-761-000 14 34 | B181G-751-CO0 § 80 | B2B05-751-000 24 25
B1159-771-000 43 41 {B1438-761-000 14 36 | B1810-761-000 & 61 [ B268E-T61-000 26 g
B1160~771-000 48 44 | B1438-761-000 14 44 | B1810-761-ECO § 62 | BZBOG-TE1-000 24 27
B1161-771-000 48 43 | B1441-771-000 14 1 1 B1810-781-F00 g 5% | B2BOT-232-000 22 ]
B1162-771-00A 2 58 | B1443-761-000-4 14 42 ] BISLO-TE1-GOO-4 6 BT | B2OOT-TEI-000 24 33
B1201-761-000-4 4 11 B144%-761-0A0 12 48 | B1810-761-000 6 64 | B2BOS-232-000 22 4
B1202-781-000 4 14 | B1446-761-Cad 6 33 B1810-781-200 § 63 | B260&-701-000 24 18
B1203-012-000 4 23 1 B1447-761-000 12 49 | B1E10-7G1-0A0 § 58 1 BZ2B10-761-0A0 24 22
B1203~761-000 4 10 | B1448-761-000 14 48 [ BLI&10-761-0B4 § 25 1 B2B10-781-00A 24 23
B1204-761-000 4 ¢ | B1449-761-000 1425 | BIB1I-TRI-000-4 € 42 1 B2B11-Z32-000 2215
B1205-761~000~4 4 30 | B1451-761-000 12 £ 1 B1812-761-000 47 1 B2611-761-000 24 19
B1206-761-040 4 39 | BT452-761-000 12018} BIB13-T61-000 G 54 | REBIZ-Z232-000 22 17
B1207-761-0A0-A 4 4% | B1453-751-040 i4 31 BIB14-TET-000 626 | B2BI2-TH1-000 24 71
B1208-761-000 4 47 | B1453-771-0A0 24 42 1 BISO1-T61-04A0 4 11 | BRBI3-232-000 22 7
B1208-771-000 4 59 | BI50L-761-000 8 31 B1903-55E-000 4 7| B2B13-761-094 2420
B1209-232-000 4 60 | B1502-761-0A0 & 10 | B190%-541-400 4 5 | B2814-781-000 2416

— 40




T R P e A e B A A o

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =

PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE REF PART NG FPAGE REF
Y H N i " X0 k- H NG  H H__NO

B2615-781-000 24 28 | B2905-761-000 20 38 | B3120-125-00C 28 17 | B3538-112-00C 4 43
B2617-771-000 24 31 | B2906-761-R00 20 45 | B3120-125-000 28 27 1 B3538-112-000 12 33
B2618-232-000 22 18 | B290B-7B1-000 20 44 | B3120-125-000 28 36 | B3538-112-000 26 35
B2618-771-000 24 38 | B2807-751-B00 20 47 | B3120-372-000 48 17 | B353%-112-000 1235
B2619-232-000 22 29 | B2907-761-000 20 46 | B3120-761-040 48 16 | B3541-012~-000 4 42
B2619-781~000 24 40 | B2908-781-000 20 36 | B3120-761-000 48 24 | B3541-012-000 12 32

B2620-771-0A0-4 24 2 1 B2909-761-000 20 35 ¢ B3121-372-000 48 20 | B3541-581-04C 6 a7
B2620-771-0BO-4 24 P B2910-761-040 20 20 | B3123-372-000 48 256 | B7125-761-000 48 48
B2621-232-000 22 30 | B2911-761-000 20 16 | B3125-155-000 2 28 | B9201-761-0A0 43 1
B2621-761-000 24 11 | B2912-781-000 20 18 | B3125-155-000 48 22 1 B9Y201-761-0BY 48 5
B2622-761-00C 22 4 | B2913-761-0A0 20 10 | B3126-012-000 28 20 | B9202-761-0A0 48 7
B2622-771-000 24 & | BZ914-781-000 20 13 | B3126-012-000 28 31 | BYZ04-047-0A0 48 Z
B2623-232-000 22 12 | B2915-761~AAC 20 22 1B3126-012-000 28 38 | BY205-047-000 43 4
B2623-232-000 22 20 :B2915-761-B00 20 17 1B3126-012-000 33 § | BO205-751-000 48 14
B2623~232-000 22 27 | BZDIB-T61-0AD 20 7 | B3126-012-000 34 6 1 B9206-761-000 48 11
B2623-761-000 22 32 | B2917-7B1-000 20 & | B3126-012-000 38 8 1 B9267-761-000 48 12
B2624-761-000 22 33 | B2918-781-000-A 20 15 | B3126-012-000 43 6 | BO401-761-000 48 30
B2633-232-000 18 71 | B2619-781-000 20 14 {B3129-051-000 28 18 | B9402-761-000 48 27
B2633-232-000 iz 5 | B2020~781-0AC 4 32 |B3129-051-000 28 37

B2846-771-000~-4 24 8 1 B2922-781-000 20 28 | B3132-012-00¢ 28 19 | CQ-2000000-00 68 50
B2648-232-000 22 24 ; B2923-761-004 20 27 | B3132-012-000 28 2% § CU-2020000-0¢ 8 20
B2655-232-000 22 34 | B2922-761-000 20 26 | B3201-761-0B0 28 17 ] CQ-2020000-00 8 22
B2655-232-000 22 42 | B2024-761-000-4 20 31 | B3201-761-000 26 28 1 CQ-2520000~00 & 45
B2701-781-000 18 36 B2926-751-000 2 52 | B3202-761-0A0 26 27 | £Q-2520000-00 14 11
B2T02-047-1.00 18 3% | BR930-761-000 20 3 | B3Z03-~781-0A0 26 28 ;1 CR-2520060-00 4 W
B2702-047-0109 18 40 ; B2931-761-00¢ 20 4 1§ B3204-761-000 2630 | CQ-3030000-00 4 4
B2702-047-500 18 4% | B2934-781-000 20 2 | B3205-761-000 260 20 1 £Q-3030000~00 4 20
RATOZ-TT1-000 18 27 | B2935-761-00¢0 20 1§ B3206-232-609 26 25 3 CO-3030000-00 4 24
B2703-781-000 18 28 | B2938-781-000 37 10 | B3206-761~000 26 19 1 £0-3030000-00 4 26
BET04-T61-~A00 1 34 ¢ B2939-761-000 37 11 | B3208-781-0A0 26 37 | £0-3030000-00 4 40
B2T05-781-000 o 32 | B2944-761-000 30 26 | B3208-761-000 2642 1 C0-3030000-00 6 24
B2706-761-000 18 31 | BRO45-761-000 3¢ 27 | B3209-761-000 4 35 | C4-3030000-00 5 28
BZTO7-761-000 16 30 B204B-781-000 20 5 §B3216-781-000 2621 1 CQ-3030000-00 10 5
B2708-781-000 18 44 | B2949-761-000 20 & 1B3211-761-000 26 18§ C0-3030000-00 12 4
B270G-781-000 18 48 | B2958-781-000 2018 | B3213-761-000 26 24 1 C0-3030000-00 12 28
B2710-781-000 18 47 | B310I-761-000 28 483 | B3214-047-000 26 40 CO-3030000-00 2 2
B2711-761-000 '8 B | B3102-781-0A0 28 43 | B3216-047-000 26 38 1 £Q-3030000-00 1239

B2712-761-000 18 54 | B3103-761-040 28 25 | B3218-232-000 26 39 | CQ-3030000-00 12 42

B2712~761-005 18 57 | BI103-T61-000 28 - 30 |B3219-232-000 26 41 | C8-3030000-00 14 9
B2714-761-000 18 48 | B3104~761-000 28 8 ;B3301-012-0AC 46 3 | L0-30300060-00 43
B2714~761-000 a2 3§ B3105-761-000 28 b1 B3301-012-000 46 22 1 CG-3030000-00 5 19
B32714-761-000 26 12 | B310B-761-000 28 9 | B3301-051-0A0 45 11 £0-~3030000-00 15 36
B2715-761-000 18 14 1 B3107-352-000 33 4 | B3302-012~000 48 12 | £0-3030000-00 13 1
B2716-761~000 20 1B3107-352-000 34 4 1 B3303-012-040 46 13 | £Q-3030000~00 a0 32
BaT17-761-000 i 156 | B3107-352-000 38 4 | B3303-372-04AD 46 28 | {0-3030000-00 26 34
B27T18-781-000 1818 | B3107-352-000 43 4 | 83303-373-N00 46 30 | C0-5050000-00 1250

BET19-761-000 18 17 | B3107-761-000 28 & | B3305-012-000 46 17 | Ca-5050000-00 1280
B2720-7681-04A0 4 2B | B3108-352-000 28 39 | B3305-012~00C 46 32 | CQ-5050000-00 24 6
L BRT2Z-THI~000 4 27 [ R3TOB-7B1-000 28 12 | B3306-012-000 46 10 1 C85-0790720-TH 28 48
82723-761-0A0-4 18 B4 | B3109-781-000 28 B0 | B3307-012-000 45 & :C8-079101B~5H 24 13
B2T23-761-000-4 18 85 | BI110-761-0A0 28 15§ B3307-012-000 45 28 | £5-0951018-5H 12 5
B2T24-761-000 I8 B3 | B3110-781-000 28 23 | B3308-012-900 46 9 | C5-085101C-SH 12 54

7

5

B2725-781-000 18 82 B3111-751-000 28 21 B3309-012~000 45 CS-111101D-8H 20 24
BAT2B-781-000-4 18 58 | B3112-781-000 28 22 B3310-012-000 46 C85-1471218-5H 4 37
B2TR7-T81-000 18 70 1 B33112-781-0A0 28 34} B3311-012-000 46 Hs
BET28-761-000 18 72 1 B3114-771-00¢ 28 56 | B3311-012-000 46 32 | D1124-782-T0A 33 25
B2729-761-000 18 i B3115-781-000 28 57 1 B3312-012-000 46 38 [ 111129-7B2-T0A 34 32
B2730-761~000 18 9 B3116-125-G00 28 18 B3320-704-L00-4 48 H B1128-762-TOA 38 25
B2731-761-000 18 25 B3116-125~000 28 28 B3320G-7T04-1.00~A 48 34 D1129-762-TDA 43 33
B2732-761-000 18 2 B3116-125-000 28 35 B3401-761-060 28 10 D1129-762-T00 33 24
l,

°
r>
2

BZ733-781-000 i3 B3116-761-000 28 28 | B3402-771-0AC 26 3 | D1129-762-T00 34 32
B2735-761-000 18 5e B3117-352-000 33 3 1 B3403-761-000 26 & | DI129-782-T00 38 24
B2736-761-000 28 £ B3117~352-000 34 £ 1 B3404-771-000 26 1 1D1129-782-T00 43 12
B2737-781-000 18 73 | B3117-352-000 38 & ] B3404-771-000 33 1 DI508-761-80B 30 2
B2738-781~000 18 21 | B3117-352-000 43 & 1 B3404-771-000 34 1 D1508-7681-K00 30 1
B2739-761-000 18 & | B3118-352-000 33 T | B3404-T71-000 38 T 4 BI5GE-761-%00 30 8
B2745-771~L0C 43 33 | B3118-352-000 34 7 | B3404-771~000 43 1| D150&-7682-K0B 30 1z
B2745-771-400 48 34 | B3118-352-000 38 7 | B3406-701-000 26 6 | DI508-762-K0C 30 13
B2745-771~000 48 35 | B3118-352-000 43 71 B340T-T01-000 26 13 | DIS0R-782-K00 3¢ 11
B2746-761-000 48 36 | B3118-552-E00 2 16 [ B3408-771-0AC 26 4 | Di508-762-K00 30 28
B2901-781-000 20 37 1 B3118-552-E00 28 13 | B3505-761-000 12 28 ) D150&-T82-K00 2 16
B2802-761-B0¢ 20 41 | B3118-771-000 28 52 {B3506-761-000 & 30 | D1508-762-X00 36 18
B2802-761-000 200 40 1 B311G-352-000 33 5 P B3BRY-112-000 6 39 | DI1508-763-K00 ai pi
B2903-761-B00C 20 43 1 B3119-352-000 24 5 | B3B35-581-000 § 40 | D1508-763-K00 3715
B29¢3-761-000 26 42 | B3119-352-000 38 5 1 B3537-122-000 18 12 | DIB08-763-K00 40 15
BZ904-761-000 20 3% | B3119-352-000 43 5 1 B3537-581-00¢ 641 1 DIB0B-783-K00 42 16

~ 50 --



NUMBE R I C I I NIDE X O AR S ol
PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE  REF PART KO PAGE REF
i & = 1] i B B NO i H ¥ i H NG

DI514-762-T00 32 1 |D9303-762-T0C 36 35 | DO320-762-T00 20 18 | NS-6150430-SF 24 30
D1514-762-T00 36 1 |D9303-762-T0C 40 35 | D9329-762-T00 33 21 | KS-6150430-SP 24 32
D1514-763-T00 40 1 |D9303-762-T0C 42 35 | D9329-762-T00 38 21 | NS-6150440-SP 10 26
D1514-763-T00 42 1 |DO303-762-VOC 34 22 | D9330-T62-TOG-A 33 20 | NS-B150440-SP 14 32
DI60I-762-VAO 30 24 | DO303-762-VO0 43 22 | D9SZ0-762-TOG-A 34 20 | NS-B150540-SF 33 15
DI§01-762-VA0 34 30 |D9307-762-T00 32 45 |D9330-762-T00-A 38 20 | NS-6150540-SP 34 15
DIGOI~762-VAD 27 & | DO30T-762-TO0 36 45 | DO330-762-TO0-A 43 20 | NS-B1G0540-SP 38 15
DI601-762-VAO 43 30 |DO307-762-T00 40 45 1D9331-762-T6C 33 18 | NS-6150540-SP 43 15
DIBOT-762-V00 10 32 |D9307-762-T00 42 45 | D§331-762-T0C 34 18 | HS-6160520-5P 12 44
DIB13-781-W00 30 5 | DO308-762-TOO0 32 43 | D9331-762-TOC 38 18 | NS-G160520-SP 28 33
D2402-761-K00 - 30 3 | DY308-762-T00 36 43 | D93ZI-762-TOC 43 18 | S-8200710-SN 14 26
D2402-761-K00 20 9 |DO308-762-T00 40 43 [D9332-782-T00 33 17 | NS-B200710-SP 18 24
D2402-762-K00 30 14 |D9308-762-TO0 42 43 1D9332-762-T00 34 17 | NS-B200710-SP 22 35
D2402-762-X00 30 20 |D9300-762-T0OC 32 44 |D9332-762-TOC 38 17 | HS-B2007I0-SP 24 38
D2402-762-K00 32 17 |D9309-762-TO0 36 44 | D9332-762-T0C 43 17 | NS-6240630-SP 22 31
D2402-762-K00 36 17 |D9309-762-T0C 40 44 | D9323-762-T0C 33 10 | 45-6320640-SP 20 34
D2402-763-K00 37 12 |D9309-762-TOC 42 44 |D9223-762-TOG 34 10 | NS-6620310-SP 18 6
D2402-763-K00 37 16 |D9310-762-T0C 32 9§ |D9333-762-TOC 38 10 | NS-6620310-SP 22 8
D2402-763-K00 40 17 |D9310-762~TOO 36 O | D9332-762~TOO 43 10 | NS-B660430-SP 18 33
D2402-763-K00 42 17 |D9310-762-T00 40 ¢ |D9234-782-TOO 33 13 | NS-BBB0320-SP . 16 33
D2615-762-¥00 30 23 |D9310-762-TO0 42 ¢ |DI34-762-TO0 34 12 | NS-6680410-SP 22 41
D26I5-762-V00 34 29 |DO311-772-TA0 32 20 |D9334-762-T0G 38 13 | NS-6680410-SP 33 23
D2615-762-V00 37 7 | D9311-772-TA0 36 20 | D9334-762-T00 43 13 | ¥S-B680410-SP 34 27
D2615-762-V00 43 20 |D9311-772-TA0 40 20 |D9335-762-TAG 32 10 |K§S-6680410-SP 38 23
D2901-762-V00 30 17 |D9311-772-TAO 42 20 |D9235-762-TAC 26 10 | NS-BHB0AIN-SP 43 27
D2001-762-¥00 34 21 |D9313-762-TA0 32 21 |D9335-762-TA0 40  1G | KS-B700420-SP 33 11
D2801-762-¥00 37 1 |D9313-762-TA0 36 21 |D9I335-762-TAG 42 10 | HS-A700420-SP 34 11
| D2901-762-V00 43 21 |D9213-762-TA0 40 21 | D09336-762-T0C 32 i1 | WS-6700420-SP 38 .11
D2002-762-T00 33 9 |D9313-762-TAO 42 21 | D923B-762-T0C ~ 26 11 | NS-B7C0420-SP° 43 11

D2902-762-T00 38 9 |D9314-762-700 32 18 | 0D9336-762-TO0 40 11 | NS-6700540-3F 18 5O
D2802-762-¥00 30 21 |D9314-762-T00 36 18 |D9336-762-T00 42 11 | NS-6700540-SP 48 6
D2902-762-Y00 34 9 | DI3I4-T62-TOO 40 18 - I MS-8740510-8F 18 51
D2902-762-¥00 37 5 |99314-762-T00 42 18 | MC-2005009-00 12 57
D2902-762-¥00 43 9 |D9315-762-T00 32 19 | HDP-5JO0B1400 12 9 |PD-0201000-0D 26 5
D2003-762-V00 30 19 | D9315-762-TO0 36 19 PS-0200102-KN 32 41
D2903-762-¥00 34 23 |D9315-762-TO0 40 19 | NM-B061061-SE 46 11 |DPS-0200102-KH 38 41
D2903-762-¥00 37 3 |D9315-762-T00 42 19 | NM-6100663-SE 48 26 | PS-0200102-KH 40 41
D2903-762-¥00 43 23 | D9318-762-T00 32 27 | NS-6080440-SF 28 55 | PS-0200102-KH 42 4]
D2904-762-¥00 3¢ 20 |D9316-762-T00 36 27 | NS-6090310-SF 28 11 |P5-0200182-KF 14 28
D2904-762-¥0C 34 25 |D9315-762-T00 40 27 | NS-6090310-SF 28 53 | P$-0300182-KF 18 53
D2904-762-¥00 37 4 |D9316-762-T00 42 27 |NS-6110310-SP 12 48 | PS-0300182-KF 28 49
D2904-762-V00 43 25 |DO317-762-T00 32 26 | NS-6110310-87 14 15 | PS-0600402-00 2 31
D2906-761-D0O0 30 18 |D9317-762-T00 36 26 | NS-6110310-SP 14 20
D2006-761-D00 37 2 |D9317-762-T00 40 26 | NS-B110310-SP 14 46 | RE-0500000-K0 26 2
D2907-762-¥00 30 22 |D9317-762-TO0 42 26 | ¥S-6i10310-SP 16 12 :
D2907-762-¥00 34 28 |D9318-762-TO0 32 24 | NS-6110310-SF 18 56 | SD-0400191-TF 15 2
D2907-762-¥00 37 6 |D9318-762-T0G 36 24 | NS-6110310-SP 26 18 |SD-0500251-SP 28 10
D2607-762-V00 43 28 |D9318-762-TOC 40 24 | NS-6110310-SP 26 43 |SD-0530221-SF 18 46
D3301-762-TA0 46 2 |D9318-762-T0OC 42 24 | NS-6110420-SP 32 38 |SD-0530221-SD 18 69
D9101-761-C00 30 10 | D9319-762-T0C 32 28 | NS-6110420-SP 36 38 | SD-0550561-SP 15 21
D9101-781-KOO 30 4 |D9319-762-T00 36 28 | NS-6110420-SP 40 38 | SD-055O501-SP 16 25
DG101-761-K00 30 15 |D9319-762-T0C 40 28 | NS-6110420-SP 42 38 |SD-0600401-S0 48 21
DY101-761-K00 30 30 |D9319-762-T0C 42 28 | NS-6120310-3P 2 33 |SD-0B40135-5P 16 6
D9101-761-K00 33 16 |D320-762-T0C 32 31 | NS-6120310-8P 26 31 | SD-0640241-SP 2 28
D9101-761-K00 34 16 |D9320-762-TOG 36 31 | NS-6120310-SP 28 4 |SD-0640321-SF 16 19
D9101-761-K00 37 14 |DO320-762-TOC 40 31 | NS~6120310-SP 32 47 |SD-0540391-TP 28 3
D9101-761-K00 37 17 |D9320-762-TOC 42 31 | NS-6120310-SP 36 47 | SD-0640471-SP 14 45
DG101-761-K00 38 16 |DO321-762-TOC 32 34 | NS-6120310-SP 40 47 | SD-0640602-SP 16 21
D9I0I-761-K00 43 16 |D9321-762-TOC 36 34 | S-6120310-SP 42 47 | SD-0G40751-SP 32 42
D9301-762-TOA-4 32 54 |D9321-762-TOC  4¢ 34 | NS-6123881-SE 46 21 |SD-0640751-$P 36 42
D9301-762-TOA-A 36 53 | D9321-762-TOC 42 34 | NS-BI23881-SE 46 37 | SP-0640751-3P 40 42
D0201-782-TOA-A 40 54 | D9322-762-TOC 32 5 | ¥S-G150310-SP 10 36 | SD-0B4075I~SP 42 42
D9301~762-TOA-A 42 54 |D9322-762-T0O 36 5 | NS-B150310-SP 12 21 |SD-0640901-SP 26 32
DY301-762-T00-4 32 53 | D9322-762-T0C . 46 5 [ HS-6150310-3P 14 4 |SD-0720221-SF 26 28
D9301-762-T00-4 26 52 | D9322-762-TO0 42 5 | NS-615031G-SP 15 26 |SD-0720331-8P 26 7

4

A

4

A

DO301-762-TQ0-A 40 53 ; D9323-762-T00 32 HS5-6150310-5F W 28 | 3D-0790202-5P & 34
DO361-762-T00-4 42 B3 | DG323-762-T00 36 NE-B150310-5P 16 31 | SD-0780432-3P 4 40
B9301-762-v00C 34 24 | D9323-782-T0Q 40 N3-5150310-5F 24 10 1 8D-0780433-TP 24 g
D301 -762-V00 43 24 | D9323-762-TOO 42 N5-8150310-5P 24 43 | S0-0780451-5F 24 12
D9362-762-TOG 32 36 | D9324-782-T00 32 48 | NS-B150310-8P 28 40 [ 5D-07906841-5P i 34
DO302-762-T00 36 36 | DO324-752-TOO 35 48 | HS-B150310-3F 33 2 1 Sb-0790801-5P 12 43
D8302-762-T00 46 36§ DB324-762-T00 40 48 § HS-G150310-5F 34 2 | SB-0791271-8P 16 22
DY302-762-T00 42 36 | DU324-762-T00 42 4& | NE-G150310-5P 38 2 | 5D-0791301-3P & 44
DO30Z-T62-VY00 34 26 1 DR3RR-TBZ-TOO 33 22 | NS-8150310-3F 43 2 ) SD-0RT70601-5F 10 20
DA362-762~-YG0 43 26 1 D9328-762-TOO 38 22 N3-6150430-5P 278 1 8D-1110905-TH 18 19
DO303-762-760 3z 35 | DR328-762-T00 30 5 | NS-B150430-5F 22 A7 | SD-1110905-TH 12 58

4

—51




INIIME 1R I o

J L INIDE >

= P &R TS

=

PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
NE: )= .\ & H_NQ SE H X NE H N0
SK-3452000-SE 46 24 1 85-7060310~SP 40 14 | 88-7111310-5P 3 5 | 585-8660610-TP 20 11
SK-3482500~SC 48 49 | S5-7060310-SP 42 14 | 88-7112420-3P 2 E1 |SS-8680610-TP 20 21
SM-0061080-38E 46 1B | S5~7080510-TP 12 10 | §8-7120910-8P 14 21 | S5-8660810-TP 26 23
SM-Q0810680-SE 46 31 | 85-7080510-TP 14 2 ] 55-T120810-TP 20 9 | 5S-8660810-TP 4 28
55-2110920~TP 4 62 |S5S-708051G-TP 14 49 { 35-7150040-3P 24 7 | S5-8660810-TP 6 10
38-2110930-8P & 25 | 85-7090510-3P 4 3 | 88-7150940-5P 24 26 | 38-8660810-1P 6 12
55-2110930-8p 46 7 | SS-7080510-8P 48 9 |S85-7151120-SP 4 35 | SS-8660810-TP 6 15
§8-2110830~SP 42 7 | $5-7090520~3L 33 12 | 88-7151120-8P 12 3 | 85-8660810~TP 6 17
§5-4090515-3P 2 7 1 885-7090520~SL 34 12 | 8S-7151120-SP 22 10 | 35-8661030-SP 3319
55-4080515-5p 12 1% | S5-7090520-SL 3& 12 | 35~7151120-8P 22 16 | SS-8681030-5P 34 19
38-4090515-SP 12 20 | 8S-70906520-SL 43 12 | 83-7151120-3P 22 22 | 85-8661030-3P a8 19
55-4090510-3P & 13 1 S8-7000520-SP 2% 47 | 88-7151210-8P 12 41 | 35-8661030-8P 43 18
1 SS-4DQ0B10-8P" ~ 12 36 | S$-7090B10-SP 32 6 1 85-7T151210-5P 14 35 |58-8680810-TP & 49
33-4090615-SP 1813 | $5-T090810-SP 36 6 | 88-7151210-8P 24 39 | 55-8680940-87 4 16
S55-4090810-5p 48 3 | 83-7090610-5P 40 6 | $3-7151210-8p 28 42 | S5-8B81850-TP 22 40
S5-4091520~-5p 8 8 | 55-7090610-SP 42 6 §53-7151330-SP 22 11 1 88-9111010-Sp 32 50
S5-4110515-5P 12 34 | 33-7090710-3P 8 12 | 85-7151336-SP 22 21 | SS-9111010-SP % 50
85-4110715-3p Z 45 | $5-7090710-8P 18 74 | 885-7161040~3P 18 18 | 88-91110310-3P 40 bG
88-4110715-5P 6 42 1 85-7090850-5p 16 11 | 8S-7620750-5P 18 43 | 35-9111010-8P LY: R
55-4110715-SP 18 4 | 88-7090910~TP 1217 | 85-7621040-3P 2 B4 |8s-9151120-CP 6 3
55-4110715-3P 48 18 1 38-7090920-5P 16 13 | S5-7660510-SP 4 57 | 585-0151630-CP 16 33
$5-4110815-5p 2 4 1 85-7091410-3P 32 7 1 83-7681750-TP 4 15 | 88-9151530-CP 22 23
S5-4110815-8p 2 37 }35-7110410-3P 26 36 [ 55-8090870-SP 28 24 | $5-9151630-CP 30 25
55-4110815-SF 2 46 | 85-7110510-5P 2 62 |38-8110510-3P 2 41 ; 33-9151830-CP 4 3
$5-4110815-5p & B3 1 85-7110510-8p 5 31 | 58-8110510-3P 2415 | S8-8151630-CP 37 9
55-4110915-SP 2 10 :33-7110510-SP 12 29 | 8S-81112581-8P 12 47 ) 88-9151630-CP 43 3
55-4110915-8F 2 4% | 88-7110510-3F 15 5 | 85-8111251-SP 14 14 ; 85-9152130~CP 2 72
S5-4110915-SP 2 56 | 85-7110510-3P 26 33 }85-8111251-%p 1419 | §5-9152130~-CP & 2
35-4111015-8P Z B8 }55-7110510-8P 48 45 | S$-8111251-8P 14 47 | $5-8152130-CP 4zl
S8-4111415-8F 2 3 | B5~-7110570-5P 16 15 | 35-8150410-5P 32 BZ 3 5S-0152136-CP 18 22
S5-4111815-8p 2 15 | 88-7110570-SP 16 30 | 85-8150410-SP 36 7 1 85-91B2130-CP 22 28
SE-b0B0AI0-SP 3213 [ 88-7110710-5P 4 44 | 88-8150410-SP 40 52 : $85-9152130-CP 22 4e
35-5060410~5P 36 313 | 88-7110710-SP & 22 | S8-8150410-3p 42 B2 | 85~0152130-CP 24 29
38-5060410-3P 40 13 §885-7110710-5P 16 15 | SS-8150510~TP 20 33 | SS-9152130-CP 24 35
55-5060410-5P 42 13 1 385-7110710-5P 18 10 | 385-8150510-TP 24 24 | SS-9156830-5P 2 85
58-5060410~-3P 48 15 | 538-7110710-3P 18 29 | 58-8150710-8P 6 29 :88-0201973-CP 22w
S8-5090610~-5p 48 42 | 8%-7110710-8P 24 4 | 85-~8150710-5P 6 35 1588-8201973-CP 24 37
55-5110740-TP 48 8 | 55-7110740~TP 24 14 | S5-8150710-SP 6 48 | 55-9202443-CP 18 23
$8-6110810-8P 10 31 | 58-7110740-TP 28 Z | 85-8150710-8P 10 11 | $5-9241513-CP 26 59
55-5110810-3P 36 7 | 88-7110740-TP 32 37 | 35-8150710-8F 12 52 | S5-9660810-37 28 44
S5-6060210-8p & 35 1S5-7110740-TP 36 37 ;8§5-8150710-3p 12 55 | 85-9661230-CP 8 38
55-8060210-5P 48 13 | 88-7110740-TP 40 37 | 85-8150710-5p 16 37
$5-6060410-TP 32 15 | S8$-7110740-TP 42 37 | 85-8150710-SP 18 61 | TA-0300503-R0 4 21
35-6060410~TP 36 15 | 35-7110810-8P 18 45 1 $5-8150750-5P 4 22 | TA-0750704-R0 2 24
S5-6060410-TP 40 15 | $8-7110840-5F & 53 |85-8150750-5p 32 30 | TA-0B50504-R0 & 32
S8-6060410-TP 42 15 | 33~7110840-SP & 23 |35-8150750-8P 36 30 | TA-1250705-R0 211
55-6080410-5P 14 43 ] S8-7110840-3P 12 § | 88-8150756-SP 46 30
S5-5080810-TP 15 25 §88-7110840-8p 18 7 | 38-8150750~5P 42 30 { WP-0250516-5D 32 12
- 38-6090420-5P 16 & {55-7110840-5P 18 26 | 55-8150822-TP 12 24 { WP-D250516-5D /12
55-6090440-3P 16 17 | 88-7110840-5p 18 35 | S5-8150822-TP 1227 | WP-0250516-SD 40 12
$5-6090510-5p 16 4 | 55-7110840-3P 26 15 | 5S-8150920-5P 10 12 I WP-0250516-8D 42 12
55-6090510-3P 32 20 | 855-7110840-8P 26 44 | 88-8150920-8p 12 53 | WP~-0450000-8D 48 10
55-8090510-3P 36 20 | 55-7110840-SP 26 45 | 58-8150920-5P 12 55 | WP-0450801-SD 48 19
55-6090510-3p 49 20 1 38-7110840-SP 28 58 | SS5-8150920-3P 32 51 | WP-0480856-SF 1 g
$3-5090510-Sp 420 20 | 85-7110840-3P 48 31 | $8-8150920-SP 36 39 | WP-04808%8-5P 18 3
53-6111010-5P 10 17 1 88-7110910-3pP 15 7 | S5-8150920-SP 40 51 | WP-0480856-5F 20 49
55-6111010-SP 2417 1 8%-7110810-5P 15 28 | 85-8150920-5P 42 51 ! WP-0480856-SP 20 B3
55-6111010-5p 24 44 | 585~7110910~SP 26 46 | SS-8151150-8P 4 8 | ¥P-0480856~5p 32 3
85-6111810~-8P 20 48 | 85-7110910-SP 28 51 | 85-8151150-5p 4 321 | WP-0480856-~3P 2 4
55-6111610-3P 20 52 | 88-7110810-8p 32 23 | 85-8151150-SP 4 41 | WP-0480856-5P 32 49
$8-6111616-5P 28 14 | 35-7110910-5P 36 23 | 55-81561150-8p 26 14 | ¥P-04B0B56-SP 36 3
35-8111620-SP 12 38 |} 385-7110910-5P 40 23 | 85~8151550-5p 4 50 | WP~0480856-5P 36 40
S8-6121210-8P 14 24 {SS-7110810-5P 42 23 1 SS-8152080-5P 33 14 | WP-0480856-SP a6 49
55-8151040-SP 22 39 ) 8%-7111110-TP - 15 9 | 85-8152080-5P 34 14 | WP-0480856-8P 40 3
S5~6151220-3P & 23 | S88-7i11110-TP 32 22 | §5-8152080-5P 38 14 | ¥P-0480856-5P 40 40
S5-6151440-3P 10 2 | 85-7111110-TF 36 22 | 335-8152080-5P 43 14 | UP-0430856-3P 40 49
S5-B242272-TP 22 45 | 88-7111110-TP 40 22 | S5-8620B10-5P 20 29 | WP-0480856-5F 42 3
S5-6620730-5P 28 71 88-7111110~TP 42 22 | S5-BBB0410-SP 20 12 | ¥P-0480856-5P 42 40
S5-8621410-SP 15 17 | $8-7111120-SP 10 7 1 85-3680512-Tp 4 L& | ¥P-0480856-SP 42 49
35-8621840-5p 32 3 S8-7111120-5pP 32 2 | 55-8660530-Tp 4 18 | YP-0482085-3D a2 3
$5-6621840-8p 36 3& 1 88-7111120-8P 36 2 | 83-8680530-TP 4 38 | YP-0482086-5D 36 g
53-6821840-5P 40 32 | §5-7111120-3P 40 2 | S3-866O530-TP 20 25 1} WP-0482085-3D 40 &
S5-6621840-5P 42 32 1 88-7111120-5p 42 2 | 35-8660610-TP & 17 [ ¥P-0482086-5D 2 &
S5-7060310-5P 26 22 | 8S-7111120-8P 48 26 | $5-8660810-TP 4 33 [ WP-0001016-8D 13 42
55-7080310-3P 32 14 | SS-Ti113120-5P 48 28 | 55-8860810-TF 6 34 | WP-0501016-SD 48 24
S5-7060310-SP 36 14 | 88-T111310-5P 2 25 | 85-86606810-TP 8 7O WP-0501016-3D 48 32

— B2 —

SN A



NUMER L CC | I NI E 24 Ca I P AR TS i |
PART NO PAGE REF FART R PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF FART ¥0 PAGE  REF
akE H N0 E = 11 ¥ H__HC g H...N
WP-0560860-5E 46 19
WP-0560860~-SE 46 35
¥P-0812056-5D 2 77
¥P-0612056-Sh 22 13
WP-0612056~-Sh 22 19
VP-0612516-SD 22 26
VP-0612516-SD 33 3
¥P-0612516-3D 34 3
Vve-0612516-3D 38 3
¥P-06812516-3D 43 3
WP-0621016-3D 2 66
¥P-0621016-3D 2 13
VP-0621016-5D 22 38
WP-0(621016-3D 48 47
WP-0650876~3D 48 23
WP-05651056-SH 10 9
WP-0982616~-5P 20 51
WP-1002066-5Z 32 25
VP-1002066-SZ 3B 25
¥P-1002066-32 40 25
WP-1002066-32 4z 25
W5-0441040-KP 32 33
VS-0441040-KP 36 33
WS~0441040-KP 40 33
WS-0441040-KP 42 33
¥5-0521010-KK 32 55
W5-0521010~XH 36 54
VS-0521010-KN 40 55
¥5-0521019-KN 42 58
¥S-0521010-KN 48 48
¥5-0531060-KR 46 20
¥5-0531080-KR 45 36
¥5-0641560-KR 45 B
¥5-0651310-KP 18 37
V5-0851510~KP 24 M
¥5-0822010-KP 22 36
WS-1002560-KR 46 25
101~20004 18 66
111-83100 46 23
111-3315% 46 4
111-83209 46 14
111-84008 a8 27
137-56101 20 30




18] 4

JUK! CORPORATION

INTERNATIGNAL SALES DIVISION

8- 2~1, KOKURYQ — CHO,
CHOFU ~ SHI, TOKYD 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001 ~5

FAX : 03 (3430) 4903, 4909, 4914
TELEX : J22887

JUKI &

182 EHERFHTEHERES-2-1 E AR

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (ft 3} TEL, 03-34B0-1113 (F -1 7)1 )
HELRD, SHRZ

To order or for further
information,

please contact :

SOV A NIBRNROLSFENCEETLSENEDERT,

% The description covered in this parts list is sublect to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
B N— U A (3. )9945E P BIRTEORBEAMT R TR LB 0T T,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product speciications as of February 1984

95 -« 02 Printed in Japan {F).




